In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insclvency
{England & Wales) Rules

LIQO3

| Companies House

WA AIREI

08/1 2/2017 . #144
COMPANIES HOUSE

FRIDAY

amiéand sections 2. Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insolvency Act 1986.
1 Company Details

Company number

9439293

Company full name

Central ZZ247 Limited #

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Fuil address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
Lendon
W1IU 7EU
4 Liguidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liguidator’s address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date ~ | 0471072017
7 Progress report
[ | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liguidator's signature i % &/
- e
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give ary contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact narme Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to retum it to:

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 302
Checkfist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been signed.

For further infarmation, please refer to the guidance at
www gov.uklcomparieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse gov.uk.




Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Bus(ness
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring

DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London Wil 7EU

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS

Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct diat: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk

Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

i set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 {“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officehoider
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidatars are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, [ am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consotidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who woutd subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS™), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK limited Hability partnership registerad in England and Wales under number OC305127, is a merber of BDO international Limited, a UK company
{imited by guarantes, and forms part of the international 500 network of independent member ffrms. A list of members’ names 15 open Lo inspection &t our
registerad offtoe, 55 Baker Street, Lomdon WU 7EU. 800 LLP 15 suthorised and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Authority 1o conduct investment business

(R



IBDO

{ am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooted bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not vet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon {(a resident of the
Phitippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liguidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (*DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 Lo provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insoivency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to ptace the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the maiority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to aliow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton,

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators' appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

fn the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settiement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This {eft a cash balance of
c£767k (plus the YAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liguidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators. The Joint Liguidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissoived companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register, Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liguidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
I attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a batance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.83m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liguidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m pius VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation,

The Joint Liquidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and dishursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liguidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Campanies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 1764 of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 135 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

I have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.,

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the tiguidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.,




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411K in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known,

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was reguired to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liguidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of ¢£947k, Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liguidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category t disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liguidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £34B.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142,38

Joint Liguidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economicatly be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage aliowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scaie approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10, Liguidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org, uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/ creditors-auides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form,

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is nat formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resclution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, if a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5,

Votes received after the Decision Date witl not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liguidators within the timeframe, Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditars for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

I provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations, Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at https;//www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/ fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. in the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov. uk/complain-about-insalvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:
http://www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfutly
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.-{1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b}, (c}
or {d} or a final report under rule 18, 14—

{a) a secured creditor;

(b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; of
{e} any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

(2} A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persens must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

(3; The office-hotder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

{a) providing all of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(¢) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected 1o lead to violence against any person; or
(dy the office-hotder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in retation to the information.

{5} An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6) A creditor, and a member of the company in 2 members' voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the infarmation requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

{7) The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18,34, —(1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) an the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

(b) the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under rutes 18,16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

(¢} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
appiicable—

{a) a secured creditor,

th) an unsecured creditor with either—
(i} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(if) the permission of the court, ar

{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up—

(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

(3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applicatfons under rutes 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the apptication to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator's or Liguidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(ii} the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(5} An order under paragraph {4}(b) or (¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
(6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptey.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission Is hot required for the application

18.37.~(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18,34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{(4) Hf the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following arders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or ali of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -
() the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personat representative to
the company, or
(ii} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4j(b) or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6} Uniess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affalrs (£) Totat {£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247 .64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00

Legat Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

1,935,681.00

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current

VAT Recelvable

BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1l 7EU

Note

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

“Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

in accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37C
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at atl such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Ermplayee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration witl be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate,

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel {by public transport), {and registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be ecenomically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned teo cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement.,

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 dishursements charged,

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018,

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
congider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liguidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

In the event that a Liquidation Cornmittee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

y

o

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, Wil 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28); Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vete in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘smail debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liguidation, being 5 October 2016, Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair atlows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Yoluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the fotlowing:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—-(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or {o object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if-
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3}, including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and
(b) the proof was recelved by the convener—
(i} not tater than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(ii} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph {i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) ciaimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
(b) in retation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liguidator holds office.

{4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or VA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitted to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt,

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) (remuneration; procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs,

Caicuiation of voting rights
15.31. (1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

(it} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made i that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA—

{i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{lii} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

tiv) where (i) to (iii) do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed [VA—
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount {f the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.
{3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliguidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on i,
{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its vatue for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6} However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a} where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2}; and
() where, in a propased CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

{8} A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidatoer from-—
{2} voting In respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.-(1} A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise,

(2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
ta) include mere than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote i favour of it—

(2) a decisiors approving a proposal or a modification;

{b) a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) in a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than hatf of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
(5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6) in a case relating to a proposed IVA—

(a} a decision approving a proposat or a modification is made when three-guarters or more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

(b} a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;

{b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(<) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vatue of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals-aguinst decistons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subiect to appeal to the court by a crediter, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

(2} in a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which ted to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irreguiarity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3}) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b} in a proposed VA
{i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1){a) has been given, or
{ii) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1}{b}(b) is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decision is not personatly liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membrership of creditors’ or liquidation committee
17.4.—(1} This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the cowrt.
{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if-
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(¢} neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be 2 member as both a creditor and a contributory.

(4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appeinted under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1984 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a company's creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

(3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

(4} If subsection {3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5} Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court-—-
(a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

{b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimurn number” of creditors or contributories is any of the foliowing—

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{€) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8} The references in subsection {7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

(9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place}.

(10) Except as provided by subsection {8}, references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

(11} In this Group of Parts “gualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That;
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report te creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/soticitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/ctaim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt {£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder P No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liguidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@®bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G97L6h6
S0ZLSP6
£90/5v6
0r0LSke
16696P6
19£96¥6
0€995+6
84/95¥6
6¥595P6
Ora95ke
T1594¥6
99956
12096
68695F6
18956
1259576
Por9sr6
898956
68£95F6
041956
886956
009966
65595+6
£8595¥6
55¥95+6
SETLGHE
T91L5F6
99ZLGE
9604516
L2695F6
LT695+6
POBISHE
9ER9GKE
1£995¥k6
£6995F6

Jaquiny 00

PINWIT $IZVY 1RJUaD
PENWI £17VV 121U
pajwI 74 7vV 1219099
pPajWN L1Z¥Y 1803u3D)
paaWI OLZYY 12438
PalWL 607V 181UaD
pauwWL 8OZYY 1BIUSD
PajWIT ZO7YY 1R1IUBD
PaNWIT S0ZYY 121D
PaNWI GOZYY 1elUaD
PRI #OZYY 1RIIUID
PaNWI £0TVY TR
PN ZOZWY 1RAUSD
pauWIT |0ZYY Yeuad
payw p0zYY 1BAUa)
PauLNT 66LYY TRJIu)
pajyWI g6LYY BN
PauWIT Z61YY RIUID
P2 94L¥Y JRIIUBD
PajLIT GALYY 1RIU3D
P 6 1YY 1R1JUD
PauwI £61VY 1RIUSD
POMWIT ZALYY JRIWID
PAILULT LELYY 1RIUID
PallWi] 06 LYY 1R1IU3D
PAIWILT 68 LYY 1eJ1USD
P3UWILT 88 LYY 1RJIU2D
PaNWIN /BLYY 1eIIuaD
PO 9B LYY JRIUID
P CRLYY 1RUID
PaNWIT $RLYY 1ENUID
PajWILT £81 ¥V JRIU2D
PajWI ZRLYY JRIIUID
Py BLYY Tenua)
pauwi OBLYY 1_1IUAD

Auedwon

ROFLGH6
L6756
I0715¥6
9ELISkE
L5015+6
00915F6
00t 1S¥6
0eLLSkE
60E LS¥6
1SL15P6
e 48
6BLLGKE
9Z00Gk6
6966416
0L86FF6
BEREVPO
GGh6VPH
g g -]
1816vF6
9LL6¥P6
8966116
1886+F6
1086¥F6
1986P6
L9L6¥FE
6696bP6
ZLE96KF6
7596¥r6
SEL6VYE
6G86¥E
LZTISKE
061 1G6¥6
90E15¥6
ZLLLSPE
8H15k6

Jaquiny 03

PaNWIT 621V 1813U3D)
PONWLT 821 VY 1813U3D
POMWIT £Z) VY 1243U3D
PRUWIT GLLVY TRAIUID
P G/ LVY 1241uaD
PONWT +£ LYY eI
PaWI ££1YY 1RI3U3)
PaNWIT Z/ 1YY 1RA3ua)
PN L4 1YY TRIIUED
PaYWLT 07 VY 124D
PaNWI 691YY 1BI3USD
PUWILT 891 VY TRAIUED
PaUWIT Z91VY TRIIU8)
PAIWLT 99LVY 1BIIUSD
PaLLLIT G9LYY TRJIUD
PIWWIT p9LYY TRIIUSD
PRI E91VY TRIWZD
PaNWIT Z9LYY TRIIUSD
PaNWIT L9LYY TRIIU3D
PaNWIT 09LYY [BIIUSD
PRI 66 VY 121D
PAUWT 81 VY TRIIUZD
PN /G 1YY TRIIUED
PRIIT 95 LYY BB
PO CELVY 1RIUID
PANWIT $5 1YY [EJIUBD
PO £5LYV [BAUaD
PANWIT 75 LYY eS8
PONWLT |§LYY [enuad
oW 05 LYY Yenuad
PONW 67 LYY 1E5USD
PO B LVY JENIUSD
POUWLT A7 LYY 1BAUD
PaNWI 9% L¥Y 1enua)
PAYNWI] G VY 121D

Auedwor

60L15¥6
8951506
8RGIGFE
Faxing.}
S6£16¥6
OLL6kre
6/96¥16
TLL6kVE
LEL6PPE
2996¥6
G0G6PPE
L£596kr6
166616
£9¥6FP6
eGhbkire
F008PYPG
6lL6Lkr6
0E8/br6
vovirio
[Astdd 4]
E6ELbFE
ESELHF6
BZELKVE
9LTLLYYE
[AA7A 4]
TIS5rPF6
8FBSIYE
978516
6LESKPE
16566
Weskie
8095F¥6
6LES5FF6
pPoESHPe
0LEibb6

Jaquiny 03

PN P LYY 1213033
PAAWI EF LYY 18D
PANLILT ZY LYY 1e13ua)
PINWLT Lp LYY 18JIU3D
PO O LYY 1BJIUD
POUWLT GELVY 1RIIUSD
PaMWLT BELYY 1B13USD
PajLL] £ 1YY 1EHUSD
PaMIWLY GE LYY 1ENUSD
PaUWLT GELYY 1B0USD
PAAWIT PE LYY 1SS
PaUWT £V 1ENUSD
POUWLT ZELVY 1eNUD
PSNWIT LE LYY 1e03Ua)
POUWLT 0E LYY 1ERUSD
PRULIT BZLYY 1BAIUSD
PO /Z)VY 1EAU3D
PAUWIT 97| VV [213US)
POULINT GZLVY 1RIU3D
PaUI PZLVV 1E1U)
PINWI £74¥V 121US)D
PIUWIN ZZLYY 1R1IUS)
PUWI LTLVY 1B
PANLIN OZ LYV 1eUa3
PANLNT 61 LYY 101U
PaNLII §1LYY 243U8D
PaNWI £LLVY 1B43U8D
PAVLIN 91 LVY 1B43u8D
P FLLYY 183U
AL £LLYY 1BIUSD
AW Z1LVY 183USD
PO || LYV 1R3U3D)
PAUWLT 01 LYY 1BA3USD
PalLL] 60)VY 1B4IU3D
P3N 80LVY 1e1uaD

Aueduwion

8889¥P6
£L69PP6
068916
0E89¥P6
0LL9%F6
6099716
PESHPYE
LOP¥P06
L0/T668
¥5LL006
8987668
GLG1668
£671006
LL0L106
0B+E806
£LLT616
2147516
LLLESLE
£092516
0£5Z616
£o6bisie
6EFTGLE
ShEisie
EISie
ZL6P916
GZEISLG
BEEIGLE
GrILSLe
0671516
LZZLGLE
PeELGLE
98E1G16
LLTLGL6
8IELG LG
GRLISLE

Jaquiny 09

pamLII] ZOLYY 183U
PaMLIT 90 LYY 1243U3)
PaMUIT GO LYY 1eUS)
PRUWI POLVY 1213Ua)
P3N E0LVY 12438
PaNWI] ZOIVY RIS
PaWIT |G1VY 1eua)
pajLLL] /¥ JelIua)
pajWil] 9vY Jeliua))
pajWI Gy JeiIua)
PONULT HYY |e1IUa)
pajui €YV 1euad
PaNWIT 7YV [B1IUaD
PaIWIT LYV JRIIUaD
paNWL |2 Teua)
PaIWI 0TV 1BNUST
PaNWIT 6L 1BHUSY
PIUWIT GLY 18U
PaAWIT /1Y 1EUS)
PNWIT 9LY [ENUS)
oUW GLY 1BNUSY
PSUWIY LY TR1USD
PaHW €1 1RAUSD
PaNUWI TRV 1EAUDD
POAWIT LLY JeNUD)
P W OBV 1RAUSD
PaNWIT 6 1RAUID
pajIWLI gY (RN
payWi ¥ 1eAuad
PANLWIT 9V J213uaD)
PINWIT G [es3ua)
PIUWIT +¥ [B13US)
PaWI] £V Jeus)
paNWL] 7V jesua)
LTS FEATIIESY

Auedwo)



6L1TF86
1206916
6E05916
£BISLE
6F9FS 16
TEEPSLE
LLTFSL6
TLLEGLE
000PSL6
192E616
ZL0EG1L6
86LES16
10ZPS L6
9L6EG L6
SOZESLE
LLZESLE
LTA AN
GL6T516
LLL99LE
8E69916
6LE1616
£0Z9166
fAXTAY. 1)
8509166
70£5256
8LLFTISE
¥5ETTG6
LO¥TTG6
G881ZS6
Ov21056
8121066
£LLL0S6
7891066
0€L1056
601056

lagquiny o3

Pyl |ag 1ediuad
pa3iwi gzg 1es3ua)
PajiWi] 19 1233
poyWIT 819 1eua)
pajwi £1g 1esiua)
pajwiy 91g yenual
pajwLy gig 1vi3ua)
pajw) p1g 1eiua)
pajiu] £19 yesjuad
paUWN 719 1RIU3)
P |19 103D
papwi] g1g 1e3ual
PajLLL 6g 13ua3
PaWLY 84 1RJ3U3D0
pauWIY 28 1BIUSD
PaILWIT 98 |BIIUID
pajWwi] S 1euaD
PaHWILY $g RIUSD
pajii gg enjua)
paMWI 74 181U
pajw g 1enua)
P £GEVY 1243USD
POUWIT ZSEVY 1BIUSD
PaUWILT L6EYY 1R
Pajwn geEvY 1eUSD
P GPEVY 104D
PN BFEVY 1RIUSD
PO LPEVY 1RAIUD)
PAALWLT SPEYY 1R1UDD
PaUW) PEEVY 10D
P ELEVY 1RIWAD
PaNWL ZEEYY 1R1Iua)
pa3uuI LEEVY jenua)
PONLNT 9TEVY [0
paILUL GZEVY Jeliuad
Auedwon

P0L10G6
9191056
2041066
0L£10%6
9.28756
£501066
9901056
18800596
TLL00S6
0790056
£BEODSE
100056
796666
97666F6
£4#0056
PE00S6
£080056
£620056
6020056
0019.¥6
£60946
S868.F6
9868LF6
1868LF6
BLOBLYG
0B68.F6
G968.LP6
856806
L¥6BLVG
£EL6LVE
P0T9.L¥6
9ET9Lr6
0519416
474514
G 19296

Jagwin o3

PaIWIT $ZEVY 12J3UaD
PAVWIT EZEYY 1RJWAD
P ZZEVY 1RIUSD
PONWIN LZEVY (83U
PajL] JZEVY 1RIIUD)
PSNWLT 64EVY 12JUBD
POMWT ZLEYY R
PAINUIT GLEVY RJIURD
PAMWIN GLEVY 18J3USD
PaUWIT ¥ EVY 1e1IU)
PRI 0EVY 1R1IUD
PaINLLY BOEVY 12JIUBD
PAINLKT ZOEVY 12JW3D
PaIUIT GOEVY 1B1IUBD
PaILL SOEVY JeNUSD
PaMWIE] POEVY 18NS
PAWWL] EOEVY 1R41U3D
PAILIE ZOEVY 18330
PaNWILT L0EVY 1BIUS)D
palILL GOEVY 1213UaD
PEILL] 66TVY 1243U3D
PAILL] B6ZVY 12130
PaUWI LeTVY 1e3UaD
PANLIN 96TVV 121IUSD
PajILLL] G6TVY RJIU)
PaWLT $6TVY 121U
POMLULT £6TVY RJIUAD)
_uwu.:.:_n_ FATA L Q2]
paNW] LEZYY 183U9D
PAUWLT Q6TVY 18J3UaD
PaILWLT 68TVY 1843U3D
PallLL] gTVY |RJIUaD
oW /8TVY 1B1uE)
PINUIT JRIVY fEL6SD
PajLLT GBTVY enua)

Auedwor

0LL9ib6
T609L¥6
15L18P6
LL918¥6
LIL18F6
66E9/¥6
0EERLFE
8819/¥6
90291¥6
8EL9LP6
8999/%6
LeLbo
L68LVE
6968.F6
£206lre
IrL18P6
EGRELKE
LEL18F6
BSRELPE
EPLEIPE
GPRELKO
EL9ELVE
L69tLFE
6LLELPE
TL9ELKG
L9LELVE
WGELR6
bLLELPE
GULELYE
L85T1¥6
PI%ELb6
£99E/¥6
GEIELKE
SEICLYE
£99¢L16

12quinp o)

pa3Wn] $RZVY 1eua)
pajwl] £22VY 1211U2D
panwyy Zezvy 1e1uad
P3RWN LETVY 18IUD)
P3N OFTVY 1EIIUDD
PRI §£7VY 1@JIUSD
PajWwi gLZVV 1013ua)
PRMWI £LT¥V 1B13U3D
PAILILT 92TVY RIUa)
pajlun §/TVv 1BJUSD
PRI $L7VY RIS
PRI £LTYY 181U
paMLL] ZZTVY 1813US)
pajw | LZVV jeslua)
PaNWI 0£ZVY 1B1U3D
PN A9ZVV 1RJIUSD
pajLWIL] BIZYY 121IU3D
PaILWILY /97 1BIUSD
PaUWLT 99ZVY 1eNIUID
PaiWI §97VY 1eNUaD
PalWIN 9TV 1eJIUD
PajIL] £9ZVV 1BV
PajlW] Z9ZvY 1enuan
PalLL] |9ZYY 1BNUID
P3N 09TVY 183Ua0
PaWIL] fGTVYY 1843U2D
pajLIL] §STVY 1RAIUSD
PAUWLT STV jR4jUaD
paNL] 95ZVY 1eNUd)
PIUUILT GETVY 1BAUD
pa)Ww] pezvy 1esjuad
PRI £GTYY 101USD
pajiwf] Z5TVV 1eUa)
PIULNT [STYY 2T
pajlWn §GTVY 184U

Auedwo)

1744140
1048b6
¥19r8p6
ESHRPE
T9rPere
LL8ELPG
LriElbe
9L9ELp6
WLELbh
FAVTAYAL)
659EL¥6
PGIELPG
0LLELPG
008ELPE
6¥9ELPE
099€Lbs
96LLLP6
8PLELibE
09.LELV6
6LLELVE
9G¥ L9v6
L1¥19b6
PTELIVE
Z0EL9P6
0P L9¥6
1A R
AN 2
FATAS
6LE09%6
6£0/G16
86695+6
LP695k6
0£695k6
SL8FaPE
816966

Jaquny 0o

palWIN 6¥ZYY 1BNUaD
PaNLI B7YY 1RIIUSD
pauw] ZFEyy 1eiuad
PAMWLT OpTYY 12JIUS7)
paauwl) GFTYY 1RURD
PaNWIL PTVY 1R1IUSD
PAWLT £HTVY 1BIUSD
P2 THTVY 1243uaD
pajwL] Lp7vy1RIUSD
PANWIT OFZYY TRS3U2)
PajUIT AEZVY TRNUSD
PILWT YETVY 1RNIUDD
pajui] LEZyY 1enuad
palWLy 9ETVY 1eUS)
PRI GETVY R4ua)
pallWN PETVY 1eNUaD
payWI £E7VY 1RI3UID)
pajLL] ZEZYY 184IUSD
pajWI LEZYY |243UaD
PayWL] OETVY 1BUaD
pauWI 6Z7VY 1B1UD
P3N BZZYY 18Ua)
PAMWIT £TZVY 121IU3D
PAaNWI 9TTYY TRUID
PaMWILT GZTYY 1RAIUSD
PRNWLT #ZTVY 1RJUSD
PaUWI £TZVY 1eua]
pauuwT ZZZVY 183U30
papwi] LZTvy 1eue)
PaNWIT OZZYY 1R4IUD)
PANUWILT 617VY 121IUSD
pajlui] 817y 121ua0
pajW] )2y 1eiuag
POULNT FLTYY 183057
pawn G1ZyY jenuady

Auedwicy



8£00056
2660056
Z8000S6
88rB6Ve
9GEREPE
¥Lesere
09186F6
£91B6¥6
79086¥6
B66.6F5
L06L6F6
G3186P6
I8086FS
6eviabs
L0126¥5
86696¥6
16696¥6
AR 43
B8GS6F6
PLIS6R6
¥51E6k6
S1oL6k6
T10L6F6
900L6¥6
LGOL6VE
890/6¥6
280L6¥6
18046F6
PLOLERE
6E0L6¥6
SE0L6VE
990L6v6
LE0L6YE
8L9L6V6
066266

Jaquiny 03

pajLlWy 99433 1=quad
PajW 59133 123U
PaNUW $9133 18jua)
Pajiue] 79133 jeiued
PaWI gSLDD 1eiua)
pajwe L6103 1euua)
pajlwn 95133 1@A3uad
PANWIT €617 1R43U)
PaNWIT 76130 1RAUED
P LG1DT 1’ua)
pajin 51390 1eqquad
P 6130 1@4UaD
PAANW £1D3 1R300
PN 910D 1esIuaD
paNW G433 1@AUa3
PANWIA #1103 1R
PalLN] £i7137 Yesqua)d
pajWN Zt123 1enua)
PaIWI LFLDD 1enud)
PajI oplDd 1enuad
PANWIT 6E1DD 1eNUaD
P3N GELDD Tenua)
PANWIT FE177 1RIUSD
PaWIT ££177 18U
pajun ZgLdd 1enua)
PANWIT LELDD Teljua)
pajlwe oELDD 184D
P3UWI 6T137 1eI3Ua)
P3UWIT §Z13D 183U
PIULIT LT13D 18IUSD
P3UWIT 97120 103U
PajW] 67130 jejua)
pajwi ZZ13D jesjual
PRI [ 710D 1euad
PalU 07122 1ediuad

Aueduwo)

£95/6b6
CPSLEVE
OlEL6VE
90FL6V6
8G0L6V6
950L6¥6
£60L6¥6
Tr0L6V6
LE0L6VE
9b0L6¥6
TZ0L6V6
6Z0L6F6
L15G6b6
£6¥G6P6
9Z¥S6ro
08rS6v6
0ELG9L6
rLGele
6215916
SL15916
6015916
¥Zis9le
8015916
GB0S%H6
L06F916
69.F9L6
L66¥9L6
6505916
Frek9le
£L199916
915916
£Z75916
Wic9l6
9/15916
G9lS916

1aquinN 0y

P3WIT 61130 1eRUaD
PAWIT 814D 1enuad
PSAWH 91137 1eaua)
PAUWLT G 12D 1B43U3D
PINWIT +117 1eAua)
AW €117 1eAuad
pajwWI 74137 1eAua)
pajWwI] L1137 1eiuad
POMWE OLLDY 1B43UAD
PINWIT 60177 124U
PaWIT 8OLD 1eLUS)
P3N £01D 1eA3UaD
PNWIT $01DD 12D
AW €017 1eAUSD)
AW 701D 1eiua)
PAUWLT 101D 1RAUSD
POILWI 077 1eIU3)
PANWIT 1) JesIUSD
PaILWIN 1) [RISD
palWI /1) 1eI3URD
palWI 917 18IU3D
WL §17) 18I
AW 1) RIS
palw] £1) 1esua)
pajWI] 71D Tesjuad
pawwe] 11 1esua)
panwWI] 017 1813u3)
padlwL 6 1es3ua)
paji] g3 1e13ud)
pajwWIT £ [esjua)
pauwWI 97 jesuad
AW 6D 1RIIUa)
pawWI ¥ jenuad
pauwIT £3 jesjuad
panwi] 7J jenuad

Auedwon

6605916
LLF0S86
Par0OLBE
¥090586
O6reraG
r9B6YRG
S096F86
199686
667686
£E9POFBE
£9rBrE6
S9r8FB6
OrZ6ras
LrLEPBE
9958186
6068186
1468K86
65¥8F86
SErere6
¥Irerss
Tagt
L¥E8rE6
8av8r86
yiogvBe
L6EBY86
99FBr86
0LFB186
66VBY86
[ ¥ag el
OEEZSBE
80VBY86
G6EBVBE
GREBYRG
18EBYB6
0G5R¥FE6

JaquinN 03

palwI 1D JesuaD
paIwI] 26198 1RIUSD
PaMWI p6Lad 121IUSD
pajIWIT E6L98 121U
paywWi] £919d Teluad
palWI) 81194 18U
pajwi] /4184 1eliua)
pajwWI 911gd 1eua)
pajwWI 61194 184U
pajWI 1194 1eJ3ua)
pajwi] £ 9 1eJius)
pajwL] 71 Lgd [eJ3ua)
palWL] || Lgd 1eua)
pa3WLT 0} lagd 1enu)
PalWL 60 1ad 1RIIU)
Pa3WI] 80194 1e13ua)
palWIY /01ag 1eIuad
pajWL] 90189 183Ua3
PAIWIE] G01E9 1R
PRI #0189 1803
PalWILT £0189 18U
PaAWIL] 70189 1B
PaAWL] 10199 18IIUSD
P 008G 183U
pawI] 7g8d 14U
palwy] 1848 1213U)
pajwL] 6/88 1253U3)
pajwr] g/8g 123U
palL £/99 TeJIU)
paUI 9/gd 123U)
PajWI G/88 1eJ3uaD
PawW $/88 TBUSD
PaMWL £/89 1BILSD
pajILI 7/g9 TeA3UaD
pajwr |/89 13D

Auedwor

19¥8¥R6
a4
6ErRFaG
69rBF86
FAN S
[413:1 513
0ZELY86
9/7/¥86
60PFY86
yirvyas
T86I¥86
960£v86
LSTI¥es
9 LIr86
TEL9YB6
LEvrres
1G/EER6
786886
EP9LLB6
9L9LL86
Or9LeRe
719eL8e
BLIEERG
979tE86
95/6£86
966EE86
678786
GOLTEBG
EELTHBE
L6L6E86
GE9TERE
618ZEB6
98GTERG
7197586
SZER6

Jaquinp o)

PalII 99gd 121D
palWIT G9gq 1BJIUa)
pajLIT $9gg 1eJIua)
PaNWIT £989 RII)
panwI 7989 121U
PayWIT 19gg JRII)
poNwWIT 7588 Y3
papwWIT Lggq 1RJIu)
PaIWIT 9¥ag 1e13ue)
PaINUIT $bEQ 1BAU)
payWIT €89 1BIUS)
paMWI €99 eSS
palWIL 1£99 185U
pajWIL] 97gg 1BJILA)
pawi 7749 1e33ua)
pavw] |7gd 1enuad
pajlWe 074g 1BJIua)
PSUWL] 6148 1enuUa)
PaIWLT 818 113U
pajwWIT /188 1e13ua)
palwIT 9188 1e1u8)
paNWIT §1aq 1eJ3ua)
paNWIT ¥ 189 181U
paNwWIT €199 18438
pajuNT Z1gd 1eua)
pajwWIT | 1gg 1esusd
palWLT 0149 1843uaD

pPaNWLY 6gd 1eUD)

pPajWIT Bagd 1eAUa)

PoLWLT /g4 1BI3a)

PayWET 984 [eJIua)

pajw 5aq 1803

PRI $gg 1BNUED

PILLIT £94 1RAIUAD

paNWIT 799 1eNUS)

Avedwion



045766
0045756
£GL5766
[ATATAY ]
01LSZS6
B9LG756
8494256
1275756
£B9GZG6
6895756
0R9SZG6
3596756
996756
LP9S7S6
1294
6BE97G6
879766
0729756
1179756
98TGIS6
PLLETGG
LELGZSE
6495256
8995256
¥L5ZS6
FAER 441
848 7401
§£95756
1695756
0995756
T6LFTG6
S60FZS6
01¥PIse
¥EIPIG6
L90¥T56

JagquinN oo

PAIT G/199 1887
PaNWI] $/199 1BAuUa]
PaYWIT ££199 18U3D
PaWIT 7199 (eAUa)
PSUWIY 17199 1243U3D
PUWN 0£199 [RiIUa)
PaUWIT 59199 (eNUa)
PaW) /9199 [exjual
PaNWIT §91DD jenua)
PIUWLT $9109 Jexua)
PaILLET 791DD [e1IUd)
PRI 199D [eNUaD)
PAINLILT 09199 JesIUD
PRIWIT 65199 Jenua)
paIWI 519D teua)
PaINLIT 519D [RAUSD
AW 95199 [eua)
PALLIT G5LD9 TRAUST
PANWIT $G 199 [e13uaD
PaALUIT £5199 TRIIUaD
P3N 76150 TeA3URD
P3N 1G1DD 103D
PSWILT 0§ LOY TRIUSD
PS3UULT 67100 18IS
pajWL §¥ 155 1213ua)
PSNWLT ££19D 1e1Iua)
AW 97190 1e1Iua)
PAUWLT #1095 [enua)
P £71D0 1enua)
PRI Z¥1DD 1eNUI)
PANLLE] OF1DD 1eU)
PANLUIT 6€195 181U
PAYWIT §€ 199 1e1ua)
PRUWIT $E19D 113U
PIWIT LELDD (RIIURD

Auedwor

986£756
Eid ) 241
6L0¥Z56
0G6EZ56
680¥ZS6
689756
SL6ET56
£L0rZ56
€QLETSH
E68E756
1GREZSE
2798756
098756
05£Z56
90/6756
§696756
8FLGTS6
L1L556
EZ19756
6695756
695756
1896256
Y80rZS6
LELFTG6
R A
IGE88Z6
1958876
tEEBRLG
YEERBTZH
978876
09€8R76
8610676
0204876
¥10£826
¥I69876

Jsquiny 09

PAILIT OF LOS TRIIa)
PANUNT 67105 12UAY
PO §7155 123ua)
paNWIT /710D JRAUSD
PaUWIT GZLDO 12T
PaNWIT $Z10D 12U3)
PIIWIT £710D 121U
PONWNT ZZLDO jenuad
P3IWIT 1ZLDD je1Ius)
PaNWIT (Z1LDS 1eNus)
PAIWIT 61100 1€3U33
pajWw 81109 1eAUID
palWp £1109 1e1US)
paNWLT 91199 TeIIUS)
PaNWI] G| 10O TBIIUSD
papWK] #1109 1E13L3)
PaNWI] £1199 1&IIUS)
payI 71199 eI
papwn | 1199 jeJuad
PaNWIT 010D RIS
panwWI 40199 121U
PONWIT 20109 RIS
payWI] 90199 1RIIUBD
PN $01LOO 121D
PRI ZD19D 1RUa)

PaNWIL] 07D 1e11ua)

PaIWLT 619 e13us)

PaNWLT §19 JeJIua)

PIIWIT £1D 13D

paNWIT 51D JeIua)

PalWL] §1D 183Ua3

PIWIT 19 113U

PaW] £40 1B3USD

pPaNwe] 74D 1BAUa)

payu |19 Jeua)

Auedwor

620£8Z6
97Li876
I51/826
900.876
Fa69876
£1698Z6
¥9.9876
P1/9876
BLI9BI6
rL6SELG
T98GRI6
6£09816
0965816
EIVLBLE
6965816
RIELBLE
60L5816
LPBERLG
Fag-lq: %]
668586
1146816
E095816
TLTi8LG
S195816
9809816
SLEPBLE
291816
99816
PO0FBi6
GBIBLE
vIBIBLE
LB118L6
6FL1IBLE
GLLIBLE
8711816

Jaquiny o)

paNWy] 01O 12U
pawi 9 1eUa)
PaUWLT g9 184D
P3N /5 1eAuR)
paAWIT 9D 1BAUST
P 6O 1BIIUS)
PAULET $D 1RIR)
pauWI 79 1eiua)
pajwr 1o jeiua)
pajwi pzd 1Bs3ua)
pauwI 14 1edIua)
pajwi g14 1enuad
pawuT £14 1R1IUS)
paLWT 914 1E1US)
palWIN Gl 1RNU3D
AT bLg 1B1USD
paNuNT £14 1R1US)
PaNWLT 714 101U
PaNWIT |14 TRIIUSD
panwI g1d 1eNU)
panwe] 64 1enus)
PaNWLT g4 1RAUS)
pamw /4 1RA3US)
paNWL 94 {eA3us)
paNWIT G4 RIS
panwWI ¥4 1eAua)
pauwI €4 1243U8)
paWI 74 JeLUR)
PaLI |4 12433
pajLIC] 073 183U
PAULIT 613 123U
PaLIC 813 1ei3uaD
PaNWN £13 121UE)
PalWLT 913 1E13US)
paIWL] 613 1eNua)

Auedwo?

l6018L6
¥o018L6
Z0ELSLE
FR9I8L6
S0LZ816
9667816
6192816
1443773
LZLLIRLG
6ellBle
€0Z18L6
¥6018L6
8rCiBlLe
6960816
EL999L6
1259916
6959916
6L+9916
EEE99L6
199916
1099916
0159916
GBF99L6
16¥9916
L8E9916
££99916
8199916
L6¥9916
£6£9916
£EF991L6
0529916
1266916
£900056
LFLODS6A
18666%6

J3quinN o)

PONWIT $43 1B4IUST
pajwn £13 1B41ua)
PaNWIT 713 B4IUS)
oW 113 1R1ua)
pajWI] 013 1eNUED

PaILWIT 63 TRAUS)
PaILLIT g3 124U
palwr 73 jenuad
panwi] g3 1euad
palWIT 63 1S3
PapLI 3 1RAIU2)
papwIN £3 1843U3D
panuw 73 yenuady
pauwI |3 jenua)
paywi pzq 1©1IuaD
AW 61q 124D
paywi 814 1e13ua)
payuNT 91d 1eua)
PauWI §14 1R
paluwI pLa RIE)
PaMWIT €14 13D
PaYIWI 714 1BIIU3D
palwWI 11q TesIwa)
pajw] 01q RIIUE)
PaILLT 60 RIDD
pauwi ga jeauad
pauWIr /q 121U3)
palw 94 1e11uad
papwL GQ 1eJIa)
paMLI] $Q 113D
paNwWIT £0 12103
pajwL] |a 1ei3ua)
padwI pZLDD TeiuaD

PRI 69177 1243UaD

PaIWLT 79120 1RAUSD

Auedwioy




411271371
EIBLEES
437281}
£¥606E6
L6066
LIELEES
LEBLEEE
457431
FARTARY)
LYSLEES
9E9LEED
£09Ltt6
LBRLEES
016056
S9ELEES
M LEES
¥4 74331
L1686
GOGLEES
BLTLEEG
HPE9EES
£919€€6
¥819¢€Lh
96.L0EE6
OLELEES
98ELEEG
FaS6ZE6
LISEZES
L1 TAY
8BEGLES
LZE62E6
£6Z67L6
06Z6ZE6
08ZLEEG
E£0LLEED

Jasquiny 03

PAUWET 61Y Yenua)
PAYWLY g1 TR13USD
paNWLT £1Y 138
PAIWLT §) 1R1IU3D
PANWLT GLY EA3U8T
YW F1Y 1Rua)
pajLIn £y 1enua)
paIWNT Z1¥ Jesjua)
PSUWY | 1% 1e1uaD
WL 01Y 1e01u3D
PaJLLIT 6} TRAIUAD
PaILLILT Y 1eIu)
PIYHWIT 23 1eUSD
P2UWLT §) 1enu)
AW 6) JenuUa)
PAIWLT by 1RAIUSD)
PINWE] £Y YesIUSD
PaIWI 7Y 1e43u9D
PALLIT |y 1e4IUa)
P O7F 104333
PRI Gif 1013UD)
PN BLF R4
PO Zif jenua)
PAYWIT 91 1e1Iua)
PSUWIT GLF 1e3ua)
PN pI[ Je1Iua)
PYWNT ELF 1RNIUDD
PNWIT 71 1e1Iua)
POAWET LL[ JeNud)
pPaNWI OIr jenuad
POUWLT 6T JEUSD
POUWLY /1 AU
ENTITS ETUIIE LY
LSS U TR
PAWIT +T 1enuas

Auedwod

Ok60EES
£656ZE6
LIG6ZEL
65F6IES
LIE6TE6
BLL6TES
ELL6ZEG
6920626
672066
LET06T6
I I06Z6
BEI6876
6898876
0r988Z6
6598876
t8rR876
6¥48876
0ts88z6
G/¥8876
L/E8BZ6
LLERRTG
£0t8826
6EERAZS
L6ERBIS
€L788Z6
978876
9098826
£8E88T6
0P8R
PRERRLG
LPEBBTO
9££88Z4
90te8L6
ETE8BIA
1618816

Jaquiny o)

PaMWI £ |BJUSD
Pa)WILT Zr 1R43U3D
PajiWL] Lr (ed3ua)
PaJWLT 07} 1BAIUSD
pajlw g1i 1enuad
pajwa g1l jenuads
pajwi Z1] yenuay
pajwI] g || Feauad
panwi t1] renuad
paNwILT g1 renuad
panw Zi| jenuady
pagtwn L1 jenual
pawI oil 1enuad
pajuw g fenjuad
pajw gl resjuss
payw /] enual
pawL 9] jRIIUSD
P3UWLT §] je3Ua)
PUWLT ) 1es3uad
PauWL] 7) 1R13UaD
P3NWE §1esnua)
PaUWLT LZH TRIUSD
PaUWIE OZH 183U)
P3UWLT 6L H 1213U3D)
pajwWi gL H 10Uy
palwi] /LH 1esuad
pajiir] 9L H 1esua)
pajll] SLH esua)
PaNWI #1H 1e1IUD
PANWE g1 H fesiua)
palw ZiH 1enuad
pauwWI LLH jenuad
PaNWwe gL H 1euay
PajLI H e1jua)
pajiwr ZH 1enuan
Auedwon

89T8BT6
6618876
8¥106Z6
6168876
E158BZ6
SB9GZGE
LP957G56
£595756
€1957566
0595256
DEOYZSE
EPOFTSE
GZ6ETA6
BIOELGE
6159756
PZEITISE
8879756
£909766
669756
g TAT]
EVP9Zae
9/G9766
TGL9T56
6EF9TG6
81E9756
1009756
489156
LTP9T56
19¥9756
L¥L9T66
£009Z56
£9¥9256
PEEILSS
6579756
OP65Z56

JaquinN o)

P3N 9H edjua)
PAjHUN GH 123U3D
palWL pH RIS
pajwi] ZH j1e3uad
PalWi] LH1eAuadg
PaUWIT 86609 12.3U33
PayWL 94699 1841U335
pajwi 6699 183U
papwn #6699 18U
pajiW] g660D0 18NRU3D
palWI 76699 12AUSY
PIHWIT L6699 1013UID
pajuwir] 04699 1RIUID
Pl 68699 1eNua)
PN 705 jrRuan
pajwn ko0 fenua)
PAUWIEY 6£7D0 1eNUs)
P3N BEZDD 181IUD
PAUWILT LETDD 1BNUI)
Pa3WI] 9EZDD Teuad
PaJLLI] GEZDD (eNLa)
PauIn €759 1eRUSD
P3N £E7DD 10U
P3N TEZDD 11D
pPRRAUWI LE79D TeQUSD
pPaWL 0700 1RIaD
PaUWN 62790 1B1UST
pajwn £ZZ99 jenusd
pajlwi] 97799 1ejuad
PaUWL] $Z795 Jesjua)
PaUWLT §7799 1eHUS)
PAAUWI 77799 18U
PaUWL] LZZ99 Jenua)
P3ULIT 07295 1837
P 41799 121D
Auedwo)

9685756
885766
2945756
8TLSTG6
GLI9756
098556
1629756
£FBGTG6
1285756
646766
6945756
TLLSTG6
06/6756
fAYATA Y
9EP9TS6
LLTATAY
6479156
TrRGTSE
8115756
6£L6T56
GG/GTS6
GELGTSH
6r79756
8766756
0965256
6¥65T56
LOBSTS6
BGL5756
11L5756
0745756
£7L5756
P0L6756
60BSZG6
¥ATA]
£LLGT66

Jaquiny o)

pailur) g1Zo9 18U
PaAIWILY 31799 1B1IUSD
PaWILY 61799 11U
pajuu] £1799 1enus
palwn Z1799 Jenua)
paAlW] LLZ9D eAus)
PANWIT Q1799 1eua3
pajiw] 60799 1ejual
paliWI 80795 121Ua3
payW /0Z0Ho 1enua)
palWI 90705 18ua)
payW 0799 1enualy
P $OTID TRIJUI)
PaIWLY £0TDD 18VS)
Pa1WILY ZOZHS 1eIIUI7
PIHWIT 661D 1€3U8D
PaWNA 86100 10IUST
PaliUE 619D TeNUS)
PaIWEA 9619 11U
pajiwn] G659 1BjuUa)
PRULT 610D JRIUSD
pajun] £6109 1R13USD
PRI T61Q0 1RIUSD
PaWN L61DD jeUI)
PaIWLET 06100 1R.IUI)
PaILLIT 681DD 1217U3)
pAWIN 8BLOD 1eNUSS
papwI £8199 18AU83
papw] 7199 jenuad
papw Lg1oo jenual
payW] OB 199 Jesjuad
paNWn] 67199 1euUa3
paNWL] 87199 1eAuad
pajlw L2199 [enusd
P33T 9£195 TenuS)

Auedwon



8E£P0S06
L19LE06
L69LE06
E9GRI06
£5£59¢6
SLIP9EG
88KFIES
[A4 403
L8TFIE6
FAYA 43
991#9E6
99+F9¢6
9.LTp9E6
vLIF9EE
191¥9t6
061+9¢6
W9e6
L6EPIE6
681¥9E6
Z1529¢6
Faq¥aia
060Z9E6
057986
50179¢6
£9079t6
051Z9E6
6907986
S6079L6
00129€6
21179€6
SG0Z9E6
Or0Z9ES
FrOZ9es
8610986
£Lp09E6

JSGUIRK OF

PaUWIL G JRIUSD
panwi] €n 1eu)
paNwWL] Zn RAua)
paliw LA tenuld
PalWLT 1§ |eJjua)
PalWIT b5 RIS
PAUWIT €15 RIS
PaIWIT ZLS 1e1IUaD)
PALWIT 11§ [RIU)
PaJIL] §L§ 1eAUBD
PAUWLT 65 1R1UD
P2ILWLT 85 eI
PRI £§ RIS
palwL] 95 Jes3uaD
palwi 6§ jeajuad
PaIWLY § eua)
P €5 1eua)
pajwIn 45 1eau)
Pa2LLILT OZY 1RIIUSD
PaNWLT LY TesIua)
PAUWILT /1Y fenua)
PajWIT §1Y JeJua)
PSNWLT GLY 1R
palWLY FLY TRl
PANWILT €LY RIS
PaILIT T}y 1esuad
PAWLT L 1Y Jesua)
PAALLIT OLY 1RIUSD
PRI 6Y 12AUSD
palwWy] £y 1eAUS)
PaILLT 9Y TeAua)
pajun #y |enua)
PN £Y JeSIUED)
palWIT 1Y 1esua)
paywn ozb 1esuad)
Avedwes

65E09E6
66E09E6
6FFO9E6
8BrEQ9Es
1250986
FIF09E6
GOr09es
68E09L6
PIEOIED
80K09E6
SLEO9ES
SRE09ES
£9809€6
90985¢6
29.8GE6
$5/96E6
8F/BSE6
L5/85€6
¥9GGES
Lk/8GE6
095845E6
9Z/85E6
06G85E6
Lr98GES
86995€6
L6985E6
80/85¢6
[£3¥ 11
191L586
PREIGES
88956
9695E6
F10LGE6
25695E6
69895€6

18quny 03

pauWLT 61D 1843U8D
pajwn g0 1enua)
pajwn £ib yenusd
panwi 1Y 1enuad
pajlu #17) 18JUa)
paawr €1 enuad
PAUWIT 71D BNUD
paywy 1Y enuad
paywi] 01y .U
pasuur] 6b 1erjuad
pajwi 8o 1enuddy
pawn /b jenued
paiu 9t 1esjuad
panwn &0 1esuay
pajLL B Teiu)
pajuuL] £0) 1enuad
PAAWN 70 1BAUD
paauNT 1D 1enue)
PalWIT 0Zd 1243U3D
PAWIT 614 JesIUD
panul gid 104IUS7
pajwrl £ld yenuad
PaUWLT 91d 1BAIUFD
PaUWIT §1d 1ealua)
PAUWIT bid 1RAUST
pajwI €1d 1es3uad
panwL] |1 d yenuad
PaUWLT Obd 18NAUSD
PaULLILT 6d JR1IUSD
pauT /d Tenusd
paulWI 94 1RIIUID
PaNWI] Gd Jeua)
pajuw] £4 1esua)
paaluIn Zd 1esjua)
paulLL] 1d jenuad

Avedwon

6816FE6
L¥R95E6
9189G¢£6
£IB9SE6
85895t6
BOBISESL
£0895€6
60LT586
YGLTGaES
1942586
G906FES
ZZleree
G706¥E6
g 143
Ol leres
LIp6vEs
9506FE6
9 LIGEO
LbO6FES
LPe0SES
BEGTSES
LL/T586
1G60SE6
8TLTGE6
FO8ZEEG
PBO6FEE
VZL75E6
PrElreé
LrLivEd
BYTLPER
G9LLrEe
VLLLPEG
691LFE6
661LPES
ELTLrEl

18quunN 03

pUUNT |70 1RAUDY
pajwWy] 0ZO 1eua)
pajLT 610 1ei3ua)
pajwi] 810 jeuad
palWL] £10) 1e11us)
PRAWIT G1O JeAIuaD)
PAWI] k1O 1RIIUAD
PaUWC] €10 1RAUD
palwWL] 7LD 1843U3)
PAUWINT }LO 1eIu)
PANWIT 010 1eAua)
PAMLLT 60 R
pajwI] g0 W3
AW £O 183U
PaILLET 90 113D
PaILWI ¥0 12UE)
POIUIT £Q |RIIUSD
pajwWI] LQ B3
pauwWIT OZN 1213U3)
paUWL] BLN 18JIU3D
PORWIT £IN 1E1IUDD
PAUET GLN TRAAD
PAULIT G LN 1RIIUSD
PANWIL] pLN 1e1U3D
PoILINT CIN [RuaD)
P3ILLLT ZIN 12AU3)
PN LN [RISD)
paLIT OLN R1IUS)
PIUIT 6N 1e3U3D
P3UWILT §N 1RIIU)
PONWIT /N 1eNua)
PAUIT 9N TR
PIUWIT PN Jesius)
payI €N Jenua)
P3UWI] LN 1enua)

Avedioy

T9LLPES
L9LLvED
1001¥e6
8B60FES
B960FE6
£5607E6
0660vE6
06560¥E6
1960PE6
Ob605E6
FE605E6
ELLPES
0B60FEL
£L60FE6
fT60vEe
Gle0SER
85605€£6
¥Z605E6
8GG1FES
9I5TIPES
1Z0\PES
GB6OPED
EE60PES
6LLOEED
L6I0FES
110,47}
6800¥ES
SS00FE6
L086EE6
€L86EEE
08L6EE6
L500vE6
£T00kE6
[£43337]
9Zi6tE6

J3qWnN 09

PINWLY 21W 1213033
PHWLT 9 1w [e01Ua)
PN G W 1euS)
palW €W RIS
POIWIT ZLW 124337
AW | W JRIUED
PENWIT GRW 1E4IUSD
PIULLT 6W 1BAIND
palILINT BW 1BIUST
PALLIT W [RIIUS)
P33WIT 9w 1RIILD
PAULIT GW TRI3UZ)
PIUWIT b 113U
pajun gw enua)
oW ZW euad
[ CHUT RO LTS
PAIWIT 071 1R43USD
padWI g1 [ENua)
pawLT /17 1enusy
palwn 917 1eNUAD
payLLy 617 )eAUaY
P3N ¥ 121U
pauwWy £17 12033
paywr] 747 jenuad
BN 41778033
palwIL] 01T 1ENUD
PAIIN 67 1BNU)
pauwuI g7 1enusd
paiLI] £] 1813U8)
paNWLT 91 1ERnURD
PalLLL] G Jed3Ud)
PIUWET b [RU)
panI] €7 TeAUD
pajwi 71 1enua)
PaILLT OTH 12UBD

Auedwion



L109%F6
LBELYFE
P YA )
8L6GE¥6
E0LG¥P6
169TLY6
808It¥6
G6GZEVE
009LZv6
909LIr6
8L6BIVG
06886
690626
G906F6
re8re
69887r6
ZL06ZrE
POEEERE
19peLrs
[AT43Y 4]
LBFEEPS
6TILEVE
OFEEVD
TILEEFS
FATE:YA L
L£906Z¥6
619.ZP6
Y606Z¥6
TE9LIv6
GL06Tv6
9T9LIVE
06062¥6
6¥68IP6
£G067k6
reoetk6

Jaquiny o)

POILNT ZKZZ 1RA3U)
PONWEY |F7Z 1BIIUSD
PalWL] DFZZ 14D
PONWL] EZZ TRIIUSD
PaNWILT BEZZ 1RIIUID
AW €77 1RIIUSD
PaLLI 9EZZ 1B
PaNLWI §E77 RIS
PAIWLT $£7Z TRIIUSD
PANWIT ££77 1RJIUSD
PaNWIT ZEZZ 1RIUS)
paNWLT LEZZ es3ua)
AW QEZZ TRJIUSD
paNWL 6777 TRIUSD
PaNWL] 8272 1R4IUSD
PANWLT /777 TRA3USD
POMWET 9777 TRJIUSD
PaNW] §ZZZ 1BJ3UD
PANWIT +777 1R
paNwW €777 183U
AW 7777 TRJ3uaD
PaMWLT 1777 1B43UaD
PaNWI (7ZZ 133D
PANWLT 6172 1RJ3USD
PONWLT §17Z 1BAUSD
paNWI /177 143u3)
PaUWI 9177 1eIUD
PN 5177 1eS3ua)
PN #1177 1eiua)
pajWIN €177 184U
W 7177 1eAua)
W | 177 1BA3USD
pajwWI] 0177 132D

PRNWIT 677 1RAIUDD

pajuN 77 1eaua)

Auedwo?)

BLERTVG
BOERIPG
069476
15062F6
95067r6
34%:74433
6¥1LZ006
LBB000G
990b868
9162663
99,7006
GT.Z006
6675868
0LSEIF6
LibPe68
61P5868
ootk868
0r0Z106
VLLT668
£907868
1987668
G887668
6962006
T00E668
1950206
1OE6HF6
1622006
089006
8486006
91¥L106
LL26106
029006
186/ 168
1826k06
190£668

J1aquiny o3

PaUW /72 1843U3)
PoUWLT 977 1843U3)
POIWILT GZZ 184D
paNWL $77 18U
palWLT €77 124380
PaNWL 177 1843U3D
paNWI §7 1R4IU2)
pauwI /7 1B4ua)
paNWI 177 |Ba1ua)
PaUUNT 612 183U
PORWIT €17 123U3)
PauWNT 717 143U
panwi 117 1243
paNLUI 047 12J1U3)
PANLINT 97 1RIIUID
PRILULT §Z TRJIUED
paNWI €2 YRIIUSD
POUWLT G A 1843USD
PSUWLT GLA 1E3UDD
POUWLT GLA 1RIIUSD
PaUWILT ZLA jeuas’y
PAUWILT LA 1RIIUID
PANWIT A [RAIUDD
PSNWIT ZA TRIUSD
P3IWIT ZA 1BIUDD
Pl LOLXX 18I0
PILLIT £1X 1RIUSD
PIURLLT FLX 1RIIUSD
PaYMLI €1X 113UB3
PalLI 71X 1e)us3
PaYWI OLX 1e43u33
panwr] gx 1euas
panwy] 7x 1enuad
palWL] GX 1enuad
PaNW pX 180U

Auedwon

GLLT106
SHFEZ06
8968¥06
TLTLLie
grLl6le
EEL0LLE
L626616
16ZTGL6
GG6PELG
PIGIELG
LE6SZ 16
69trZl6
£L09868
0719206
6206106
2997006
LIL0L06
£5p8668
£758.68
£668606
7790006
GEOZL06
B8S0EL06
£00Z106
E1EL106
G00E668
88€E006
0875606
DBZ¥RER
LSEPR6R
L9EE0D6
L06T668
£297106
LE9ERES
0420006

Jaguny o3

PaIWIN] £X 1E1IUSD

PaNWIT 7X 243U
PANWI} 1X 1eNIUD
PANWIT /LM 124103
PIILLIT GLM TRIIUDD
PONWIT p M RJIU3D
pONWI TIM B2
PANWIT LLM 128D
PalWI gM TRAUSD
PaNWIT /M 103U
PIWIT 9M TEIIUS)
PANWIT £M 1RAUSD
PONWIT LM 1eusd
POIW LZA 18J3U3D)
PRI OZA 1813U3D
PO 6YA 181U
PALIT YA 1ENUSD
PAIWIT Z9A 181IUSD
PSILT §9A JR1IURD)
PaWI §9A 1EUSD
PAIWIT E9A 113U
PaILNT Z9A 13U
PaJLNT L9A 181IUDD
PaIILNT O9A 184U
PINWIT 6EA 121U
PO GGA 18413
PRINLIT ZGA RIS
PAWIT §EA 1B1UAD
PANWIT $EA 1R1USD
PANWIT E6A 1RIIU3D
PINLIT ZGA 113D
PO 6FA 1BIIUS)
PONLILT BFA TBIUSD
PINWIT £FA 1BUSD
PNWIT GFA TR1IUS)

Auedwo)

9967668
G9E8706
LE67668
1506106
L6ERI06
057668
¥rivile
0660£ L6
0460716
9LL61L6
LGELLLE
769046
GES9L06
644¥906
S665V06
1597006
070£006
¥OBSOLG
0476468
66.9606
9EG1B0S
6907106
Lr60506
b0
6br6668
7667106
gLLLIOG
&ZEL006
¥19L006
SLLLLD6
0026668
5269006
Ove¥Llé
616606
809€S06

Jaquiny o)

PaNLI CHA 1RAIUD
PauWIT pbA 1013U2)
PAUWIL] EPA 1B13UDD
PIUWLT TPA TE1UID
PANWLY LA 1JIU3D
PIUWLT OFA 1613
PaWHT SEA 1BJIUBD
ST ZEA 1EJIUD
pajWIN GEA TRIIUSD
PAIMWIT GEA 1BIIUDD
AW PEA 143U
AW EEA 1BIIVSD
PINWIT ZEA 1BIIUS)
YWY LEA 1EU3D
PaILWIT OEA 1RIIU3D
PAIWET LA TRJIUSD
PAWIT FLA 1RIIUSD
MW £1A 1BIIUSD
PaNWIT TIA 1B13USD
PaUWLY |LA TBAIUSD

PSILLILT 6A YedIUSD

PaLWIT GA JRIUID

PSIWILT GA TRAUED

PEILLULT €A TRIUDD
PBIWET 02N 18J3U33
PANWIT GLN 1RIWAD
PaNWIT £EN 1R
PaYWLY §LN 1BJIUSD
PAUWET G 1BJ3UED
PBNULT E1) 121303
pauLIT Z1A [esIuad
AW 04N TRAILSD

pauwWIT 60 |e13US)

PalWIT g 1B

Pa3WE] 9M 1enua)

Auedwo)



6196LP6
Z0L6Er6
0£S6EPE
0Z56tv6
Z6Z6EVE
ETE6LVE
90t6Lre
97956¥6
OPLSERE
G895tve
TE95Ev6
GEGGEVS
PO95EP6
T956Ev6
¥LLGERS
§96GER6
STEEEVE
PoGEEYS
PBGEEPS
GBI6ERH
FATLI NG
FaI6ERD
19Z6EVe
6ET6EYE
L9PSEVS
0165¢€%6
LaT4 134
LLEGPPE
99E5ERS
I6EGER6
0EBLERG
CELLEVS
8TEGERS
£8T5EV6
Lp0SERS

Jaquny o)

PN 061 ZZ TBISD
PANULLIT 68177 1RIUTD
paalur] 88177 1Riua)
paWIT /817 1B
PRI 98177 1ESJUB)
PaILWN) §817Z TRIIUa)
paIWI BLZZ 1BNUS)
PRI £817Z 1RAIURD
PadILIT 7817Z 1R1IUSD
paLI 18177 1ENUS)
PaWIL] 0RLZZ 1B43aD
PRI 6217 16I3Ua)
Pa3LLiI] 82177 1R41uaD
PR /7177 1RIUS)
paMWI 97177 Yenuad
PAI 6/177 1RSI
PaIWL] b/ 177 1e1IUS)
pawwI 7/ 17 TRIWa)
P3NWIT L7 TRIUI)
paNWI 49177 1ENUS)
PaMWIT 89177 143D
paLL] £9177 Teua)
PN 99177 18NUS)
panwI 59|77 TRIILa)
PINWIT $GL7Z TEIUSD
PaNWIT £9177 TENIL2D
PayWI 7917 TRIUa)
PaNWIT 19177 TENUS)
PayWI] 9177 181LA)
P 66172 TRIUTD
palI 5177 TeNIUS)
P £ 72 1RUSD
PV 95|77 TRIUI)
PaIWI GELZZ TEUI)
paILLIT $G| 77 TRIIUAT

Auedwo)

OL15SEY6
BELEERE
LZLEEPE
05ZEEP6
PLIEEKO
WiiEve
0gleers
€10EEP6
986ZEF6
9967EF6
GG6ZErE
E5687P6
VI88THe
L6GLTFG
£L06276
LELBTPE
3741443
LI9LTV6
LIB8TIFE
965LZ¥6
566/276
9/88TF6
9106276
06G/TV6
£86LTF6
869L1¥6
Lt
0045Eb6
89£atrs
0SESErS
0EEGEVS
bLEGEFS
SHTGERSH
9TIGEFD
ETTSERS

Jaquiny 03

paNWNT €517 Je1Ua)
paALLT 76177 JeSua)
pa3UL] |G 17T 1eHIUS)
PaYLIT 0177 1eIuaD)
PAULIT 6F L ZZ 1RIIUST
pa3LLI] 177 1BUS)
PaYLLT [F1ZZ 1)
payr} 9v177 yesusd
pajuN GF1ZZ 1B1ua)
paNWIT $p|ZZ 1A
YW €177 1eiua)
oW TP 177 1RIUS)
PaYUIT | FLZZ 1RSI
pajWI] 0¥ 177 1eU3)
paYLIT 6€1ZZ 1e1ua))
pajwy 9€ 177 1-A3u3)
P33} GELZZ 1eNua)
paMLI] pE1ZZ (e8]
PS)WIT ££177 TR
paLNT ZELZT TR1IUS)
paywI |£177 1803
YW OF1ZZ TRIIDD
paNWNT 67172 1R1IUSD
PANWCT BZLET R4a)
PIUWIT 7177 1e1IUS)
paywI 97177 esiua)
pajWIT G717 1RIWAD
AL $Z1ZZ 1eNUaD
PEWNIT ET1ZZ 11D
pawy] 724177 1IN
PAUNT |7LTZ TRNUa)
PaNwLL 0Z}22 181303
paNWI 6117 1S
payu 81177 1R1USD
paNwIT £1177 1eIIUs)

Auedwon

6/5EV6
0916Ep6
ShbFere
6/8PEV6
LE9LTF6
Y09LIFE
LO9iTb6
£8062¥6
0888ZF6
LI9LTv6
7906Z¥6
LZ06TP6
CLERTPS
£66L276
685/TF6
TR78IV6
£90EEVE
TEOEERO
TETEEVE
STIEERS
£91ELKE
(373144
Z806TF6
809/Tv6
62061¥6
S0L6Tk6
LL06TVE
£906Tr6
0L06T¥6
8906IF6
109L2¥6
9CLBIVG
6E06TPE
LE0BTYE
¥ZIBTPE

J1aquinN 03

pauur 91172 1R1ua)
pauu] 51177 1RNUS)
palwI $117Z 181U
payWp] €1177 1R1USD
pAUNT TLiZ7 1RNUSD
pajwiy 11177 JeaIua)
payWL] 0} 177 YD
PAIILIT 60177 1RSI
pajwl] gOLZZ 10D
pajIw £0177 1213u2)
palL] 90LZZ JRIILY
pawIT GOL7Z 18.3Ua)
PoYIMILY OLZZ 1e43UaD
paliLIT £01TZ 1eIIUSD
pauw] Zolzz 1ejuad
papwiT 10427 184093
paju QOLZZ 1e1IUs)
PalWIL] 6677 1RAUSD
PN 8677 [RAUBD
PajiLI /677 1RIIUSD
PauWL] 9677 1R4IU3)
PIIT G677 [01IU3)
PaNILIT 677 1RNUE)
PN £6ZZ 1IN
PaLWIN] 7677 1RNIUSD
paWI] 1677 124337
PaLILT 0677 1RIIUED
paNwI 6877 JeuaD
pawWL] §R77 123D
PaRWIN) /877 1RAUSD
palwWI 6§77 1enusd
paNwWyT ¥B77 12u)
PaWILT £877 1RAIUSD
pajwI 7877 [2Aua)
panwy] |§ZZ 1enuad

Auedwosy

PILRIVE
T66LTF6
€8GLTIVE
0GEBZFE
QTFEERS
YRILEVE
6GEEEVE
LETEEPS
GEOLEYE
HL6TEVE
29/ Tr6
609.LT76
LLD6ZY6
TGP
L£BL8Tv6
L6GLTMG
£09LTP6
886/276
98GLZF6
[E%:1: 1A
219416
GE68TPE
VESLIVE
07887r6
£69LTP6
£89L7v6
FI06ZY6
G8GLTY6
8GT6EVE
£GZ6EP6
F896E¥6
CLLEERE
¥aalpbe
0LBGrPe
SIGLkP6

Jaquiny o)

POULLET ORZZ 12432
PaWI BLZZ RN
PN ££77 |RAUID
pauLIL] 9£77 1PIIUB)
PN /77 eIIua)
PONWIT p£Z7 1RAIUID
PRMWI 7472 1043U3)
paNWNT (/77 184USD
PaNWI 0£Z77 1BAIUD
palWN 6927 1RNUZ)
pajwWIT 977 1BAIUR)
PENWIT /977 1BA3U33
PaIWIT §977 1RV
PaLIT 5977 1e43U3)
PaUWI $977 1e13U4D
payuNt £977 1NV
PaUWIT 7977 1e3U3)D
PaNWIT 1977 1RAUI)
oL 09ZZ 1BIAUID
PaNWI] 6572 1BIIUSD
PO 8677 JRNIU)
PANWILT /677 18433
PaIWIT 9677 @A)
pajlWI £6Z7 jenuan
PaUWIT $57 121U
PINWIT £677 10U
paNwWIT 767 |BAUAD
PO |GZZ [RAIUAD
pajLI 0577 1.1y
UL 672 1213U3)
paNwiT [p7Z Jenua)
PANLIT 9p7Z JRI3UE)
P GpZZ 1enua)
AW #Z7 Jei3ua)
PSNUNT EpZZ 10U

Aueduwon



68096
0L609P6
P0609F6
B5809F6
96809F6
G9809F6
65609F6
Fr609Pe
15809%6
0r809+6
11809+6
9568616
ZG6RGKE
£9809%6
0060916
EPB09r6
6EBO9FH
Z5809¥6
6¥B09F6
468096
SLR09P6
F6809F6
098096
LE809Y6
0Z609%6
8¥609F6
£8809V6
19809F6
66809r6
8E609F6
688096
LE609F6
98096
B9809¥6
99809¥6

Jaquinp o)

P3N O¥SZZ 1elIua)
P2l 6£577 103U
P3N BESZZ 1RJIU)
P £EGZZ el1ua)
PN GESTZ 18JIU3D
P GEGZT JRIIUBD
AW $E677 1RJIUaT
PaWL] ££577 JRIIUST
AW ZE6Z7 Jeajua)
PN LEG77 1RIIUSD
PSYWLT 0£S7Z 18J3U3D
P3UWILT 67677 18JIU8)
PaWIL] 87577 1BJIUBD
AW 7677 18I3USD
P2 97677 1BJIU3D
AW 67677 1eljua)
pPaWL] #7677 1eJ3ua)
PAVW] £7677 1e41ua)
PalWIL) 77677 18J3ua)
PaILLLT L7677 YR4Iua)
AL 07677 1R
oI 61677 1R43US)
P 91677 TRJIUSD
oYWK £1GZZ TRIUaD
PAMWYT §157Z RIS
PaYILI G1577 1R/IUSD
PALILT ¥1G7Z RIS
PaLIT £15677 TR/
paWI 71577 TR3USD
P {1677 1RINAD
P 01GZZ TRIUD
PN 60577 YEIUD
P3MULINT BOSZZ TRIIua)
PaILWIN Z0SZZ YRIIUaD
PAUINT 9DGZZ 1RIIUSD

Auedwor

SZ6096
¥rR096
8096
LE6DIFE
EERO9FE
TriSkre
6E95k16
EPISHP6
ZL95kPe
80L9FF6
68GSKP6
986686
1866£P6
E186EF6
£986E¥6
96¥6EF6
L510FFD
001L0¥¥6
L695HF6
GLSGP6
£555¥F6
G9tOrF6
LA a4
LL00kF6
£486EK6
A L33 4
8G66EF6
9166EF6
95L6EP6
EELOEKO
BL96EF6
Wi6Er6
LIF6EV6
T6G6th6
F1Gotrko

JSGWIny 03

P33WLNY §0GZ7 Yeljua)
PR #0677 1e4jual
Pa3WIN £0677 1@4juUa)
P2 ZOGZT TRINED
pajuun 10677 1enuad
PajlIn 6777 1enus)
P 16727 Tenuad
PSUWIL] 06ZZ7 TRNUED
pajLLl] 68777 10NUa)
PallL] §87Z7 1eNUE)
pajiwL /8777 1eNua)
P2 98777 1e4IUSD
PajiwiL] CRZ7Z 1enua)
paiw #8727 1eNua)
P23 £RTZT TRIUSD
PaWT ZRZZT 1BNUSG
Pa)WI |8ZZ7 TRIWISD
P23l 0RZZZ yeNIUSD)
pajwny /777 yenuay
pajln /777 1eAIUa)
pajwnry /777 1equad
PN 9f777 183U
pallWIn GL777 1841Us)
paWn L7277 180U3)
pAWN €£777 1043U3)
paNWN 74777 1043U3)
pawn | L7727 18u8d
PANWN 0LTZZ 104U8D
paNWn 69777 181IU3)
PII RITZZ 1B4IUS)
pallWn L9777 184uad
PIWIT 69777 1RIUSD
PaNWIN #9727 1R1IUST
P3N £9777 10J3UD
PaUWLY 79777 1e3ual

Auedwo)

LLvaERS
PEVOERS
19E6ER6
8876EF6
6/Z6EF6
6166EF6
9BLEEVS
Z000%F6
6RGHEPE
6EPOEYS
(4413
99E6EYE
FARY-IN
OlE6EYS
£626E46
L6T6EY6
L6Z6EYE
66Z6EP6
TIE6EVS
G89G6r6
99I6E¥6
LIT6EVE
65T6EF6
0856E+6
LET6EPE
TLIGEPE
668LEPE
0908€F6
96LLE¥6
EI9LEVE
LL9LEVE
98T6EVO
GLI6EPE
09T6EVD
59I6EV6

JaquinN o3

pajwny L9ZZ7 18enuad
pagll 09777 1843ua)
PaLWIN §GZZ7 181U
PajiuI BSZZZ 1RSIURD
panw /8777 1enual
poNWI] 96777 jejua)
pajlwi GEZ77 1ejuad
pojlw FEZZ7 1ehua)
pauWIT £6777 1BAIUSD
pajw 8777 1enuady
palw] 1o7zZ7 enua)
P 0§77 1ea)
PINWL] §#TZ7 1eUST
pajlun] 84777 1eUaS
P3UWYT LpTI7 18U)
PRI 94277 1eUST
PN 64277 18U
PSUW ¢pI77 13uad
PaUWN £47Z7 18435
PAUWN 777 1_UD
pajw] 14777 1ejuan
pajll ObZZZ 184Ua)
Pa)w ¢E7Z7 1813
pajwny ez 1esusd
paywi /£Z77 103ua)
Paj] 98777 1e3u3)
pajw ge777 jela)
PalW] $EZZ7 yeljua)
paIWI] £EZ77 TeNUa)
PallL ZEZZZ TeUa)
palwy | £Z77 yeausd
pajlu ez 1enuad
PRI 62277 1R1IUSD
pajtwi] 87277 1euad
PN LTTZT 1RWUBD

Auedwon

E9T6ERE
FLb6LY6
£526EF6
fagA 3]
LLTEERE
AR 30
659+Er6
6B9PEYE
B99PEPS
£99FERS
9G9¥Ere
L1TEEYE
GIPEEPD
0SIEEP6
L61LEP6
£L56EF6
65G6EF6
L68SP6
0LT6EKO
2976tY6
YLI6EVD
YrI6Er6
LrT6Er6
69Z6EFS
FATAA3 4
6LLPERE
BGOVEVS
TGOVErE
FrorLrs
S69vErE
LEEELYE
rLEEve
OvLEEve
COLEERS
60LEERD

13quinyN 03

PO 97777 14U
PaNWE 62277 1RIIUST
PaUNT pTTZZ 1RINDD
pajNLI £7777 181IU)
paNwWIT 72727 1RIU8)
paIWIT LTZZ7 1e1IU3)
PaILIT 07777 1RISD
PaIWIT 61777 1R43US)
pall 84777 1RAua)
PAIWIT £1777 1RIIMa)
PaNWIT 91777 101D
PaNWIT #1777 1RIUS)
pawIT £1777 1R13U33
pajluNT Z4ZZZ 1R
palLAT 1777 1RIIM3D
POIWIT 1777 1BIID
POINUIT 60ZZZ 1RISD
pawLI 80777 1213U33
PaIWI L07ZZ 1RISD
PaNWIT 90ZZZ 121U
PaNWIT 50777 1RIIUSD
PaNWIT $OTZZ 18IS
PaNWIT £07ZZ [RAIUAD
PAWIN ZOTZZ 1RAIUSD
PaIUIT L0ZZZ 1RAIUSD
PaLWIN 0OZZZ [RAIUS)
PRI 66127 1B
palLIT 86L7Z 1BIUZD
PR Z61ZZ 1RNIUSD
PaWIY 95172 TRIIUAT
PaNLIN G6LZZ 1eNua)
PANWI 46477 YeNIUaD
PaNWIT £61ZZ 1R
pawI 6177 1enUaD
PalWIT L6 ZZ 1843USD

Auedwor



£E1Z96
097296
9e819r6
9LLTI9¥6
LE0Z9¥6
L6029v6
650796
168194
LE8L9F6
L6l 196
89196
LZL19%6
9E9 1916
6LL19F6
0991976
16919¥6
619196
610E9k6
SLLL9FE
66919¥6
8LLLIVE
69196
STOEMW6
810E9Y6
87819+6
8491946
6FLL9P6
169196
9196
01919p6
6k L9F6
GIPL9P6
8SEL9P6
OLELOPE
L0079v6

Jaquinp 03

P3ILIT 98977 RIS
PaIWLI 68577 [RIIua)
PRI $EHTZ TRUIUSD
PIINLIT £8977 (043U
PaNWIN 78977 1243U3)
P 18977 101D
PRI 08977 1€AIUDD
PRI 67977 10U
PaNWIT 87977 1eNUaD
PAMWIN /977 1BNUaD
pajwu 97977 [esua)
paMWI §/$77 [@s1UaD
PN +£977 1eJIuad
PONWIN ££97Z 1RIIUSD
PN 1£972 enuad
PONWIT §£9ZZ |RAIU3D
PaNWIT 69977 |BAIUaD
panwIN 89977 |euad
PaMNLI /9977 103D
PN 99977 Jenua)
P3IILLT 69977 1eIU3)
PaNWIT #5977 123U
PaylWIT o977 1esjuad
POWIT 19977 jeNUa)
pajwI 09977 enus)
PINWLT 66977 120U3D
PaLWIT 85977 1eNU)
P3N /6977 JENUS)
PaLLT 96977 [R13US)
PAWIT G977 [R1IUID
PAUUNT #5977 je1Iua)
P ESYZZ 1RUID
paylL] 75972 1enuad
PIUWLT LG9Z7 1B
PN 6977 18T

Auedwor

L6619F6
018196
TE9L9r6
86EL9F6
G/685¥6
0IPL9%6
GRE19¥6
9er19vE
GOLEIPE
6£089%6
960E96
060€9F6
L60E6
08666
D6L1976
SLELGPE
¥9609+6
Sr609¥6
890Z9%6
T0EZ9P6
B6E6GF6
81265¥6
Y9165¥6
L1609%6
1068676
Hrelove
¥9819r6
066856
78065k6
¥OL19F6
6E065F6
TI685¥6
TFR09¥6
P1809¥6
608096

Jaquiny 03

PSIUI 8§477 TRAIUAD
POMWIT £p477 1RU3]
PSIWI 9§77 1243uaD
PAUIT GF477 1BANID
PaILE #5977 1BUBD
PaMWLT €977 1BAUZD
PalNLI] ZH9ZZ 18AU)
PONWIT 11977 1R1IUBYD
PaLIT Ob9ZZ 1eUa3
P23 6£977 109D
Pa{WIL] BE9Z7 TeURD
P3UWIT ££977 1eIU3D
P3N 9E977 12UBT
poNWIT G£927 1B1ua)
PaNWL $£977 183U
PapIT ££977 1ENUSD)
PaNWIT ZE9ZZ YN
PaNWIT LE9ZZ Tenuad
PaNWNT 0£9Z7 TeXua)D
PaNWIY 67977 1213USD
PSNWIT /7977 10J3U8D
pajwI 97977 1213u3)
pajuun Gz977 18Jjuad
PaNI $7977 1211U53
PajI £2977 1R13U3)
PaNWIT 72977 12MU3
PaNUNT 17977 1013U3D
PSNWIT 07977 1eJ3ua)
PSUWIT 41977 (AU
pauWE] 81977 1BAU)
paywI /1977 1eNua)
pajLI 91977 jENUSD
paNWIT §1977 Yesjuad
PUWLT $1977 183U
PSUWIT £1977 TRIUE)D

Auedwo)

Z0R05¥6
LL119%6
QEBOIVE
G/765k6
STB09F6
£6409k6
T6L09%6
LIBOS¥E
90805+6
£EBL05+6
£6/0976
69L09%6
96P64P6
6Zr6Sh6
ECE6EPO
VLIS
62065¥6
6£065¥6
T0T65r6
0406576
86685P6
00685¥6
FSR096
8PROME
698056
1880%+6
6160976
CS609%6
980904
516096
¥9809P6
TE965k6
979656
GEG6GE
C8965F6

Jaquiny 07

pajiw 71977 1ennual
paAln 119Z7 10U
poalwn pL9ZZ Yesiuad
P31 60927 104U
PalWI] §09ZZ 1enual
PSUWIT £09ZZ 1eJ3Ua2
Paitwi] 909z 1.13us3
pajlwy 609Z7 1enual
payiw $0977 181U
pajwr £09z72 1enuad
PRI 70977 1e3ua)
P23 10977 1e43U8D
PN Q977 1eua3
PRI 66GZZ TRFUSD
Pl §8G77 JRIIUE)
pajiw £6GZ7 1ejual
PaNWI] 96577 1BJ3Ua)
PalW G6677 1eiua)
PalWI] #6577 1eNUSY
PIWILT E6GZZ TRNUSD
PIUWIY Z6GZ7 101U
PINWLY LpGZZ TRAUSY
PaWIT 0677 TRIUB)
P 68677 1B4JUS)D
pallwe] /RG77 eUd)
pagwi 98677 jenua)
pajwn Ggez7 yenua)
pajlwn pRSZZ 1RIUID
PAWLY 2677 1RIUAD
P 78677 1eiua)
pajlwi] | 8577 1e)juad
pallli (8577 1RJ3Ud)
PONWIT £/G77 1R1UDD
PaNWI 84677 Tenua)
pRNW LLGZT TRNU)

Auedwony

ZI565Y6
LGE6SKE
[AS )
rrIesré
920656
StV 96
19€19p6
0b685¥6
9Tr 96
FSELIVE
FIELIE
£6EL9V6
LFELIFE
r6ZLIovr6
YEELGYE
GPEELPE
LOv6SYE
TIELGYE
08la6¥6
G6166P6
9/685¥6
£0L65¥6
LE809P6
206856
958096
680196
67609F6
601976
Le0LI%6
TE8096
Gr609F6
YE609V6
LT609%6
0/809F6
P1609%6

laquiny o)

paWIT 9/G7Z 1BIIU3D
PAWI /677 Jenuad
PaNWIT +/577 1eNIua)
PN ££677 [BNUBD
PaMWIL] 72627 1eNUB)
paMWI] | /577 jRAUS)
PaILWIT 0522 1BAUA)D
PINUIE] 69577 TRNUa)
PaNWI 89627 1eauaD
pajwIT £9677 1843Ua)
PaNWIT §9577 1B43UaD
pajuI 59577 12.U8D
paNwNT $9577 Jenuad
PaILWIT 79627 FenIua)
paWI] L9GZZ 10U
pa3LWIy 09577 JeIua)
PANWIT 66577 121U
paIWIT §5677 1eNUS)
PaNWIT {5577 [R43Ua)D
PajWI 95677 1243Ua)
PO 5677 1B1IUAD)
PRI PEGZZ 1211480
PO £GE7Z 1RAIUaD
PalUIL 76677 18D
paLIT G677 TeIUaD
PaNLI 0GE7Z 10D
PNLILT 6677 (BT
PaIWI) B¥577 1esIuaD
DR {577 BINAY
PIUILT GFEZT 1BUBT
pPaNWI GpG77 1BAUID)
PauWIT #P5ZZ 1BAUaD)
PaNWIT 4577 1RAUD
pajwI 7p677 enus)
PN L4522 12U

Aueduiory




986¥RYS
ELTLLYE
LTILLYE
90FLive
L0TLLPE
EBZLLVE
FATAYA L)
0ZELLYS
95ZLive
rilive
0ZZiire
0EZLLV6
lard ¥a 00}
OLZLivs
POFLLVG
GRELLVE
9ELive
T0ELLVE
61ZLLr6
OvELLVE
FraN¥ag
tolLive
WIlive
L TAYA L]
9ET0LYE
£BT0LPG
LZI0LK6
€GZ0LP6
LGTOLP6
LO00LY 6
50046
80RA9E
LEB69F6
£6L6916
GEBGIVE

Jaquiny o)

PAUWILT OERZZ 1RIIUAD
PaNWR 67877 1013030
PR 87877 1eaua)
P2 GZRTT 1eAIuDd
pPa3W $Z8Z7 104UD
P £7877 1euad
palw 77877 1e1uad
payuy 7977 jesiual
PO 0Z8ZZ 101IU8)
pajwi 61877 1@iUad
pajwi] 1877 12ua)
pajwry /1877 1ejuad
pajwr] 1877 1ejusd)
P GLRZZ 1RIUES
Py 1877 1@usd
PajW 71877 12uad
pajw | 1877 1edjual
PWIT 01877 1°Us3
PNWI 608ZZ T1R4IUS3
P BOBZZ 1eUBD
P3N £DGZZ 1RUI)
PAAWLT 90877 1R
PR GORZZ 1eNIUdD
PN ORZZ 1€13U3D)
PN £0877 1@Ua)
P Z08ZZ 1841U3D)
PN LOBZZ 1813u8)
PN 008ZZ 1R4UID
pajW a6/77 1e1U8)
PN 86/77 1RIUID
PN f6/7Z 1€1U3D
PN 95/77 101U33
Pajuu] §6£77 10133
P #6/77 1enjuad
PN £6477 1213UD

Auedwon

£9/69F6
906696
09L69v6
¥6969%6
6668976
£6L89v6
G/989F6
069896
9698976
919896
019896
6¥989%6
61989F6
109896
086896
918896
F16896
189896
16989F6
999896
96589¥6
£6589F6
£098916
£1989%6
ZLI89%6
045896
LT989%6
LL989F6
949896
PS989F6
0£989F6
66689F6
88589F6
L0/R9V6
589896

JaquinN o3

PaNW) 26427 1013USD
PaHWIT L4477 101USS
PANWIT 06/77 1R1IUSD
PajLI 68777 1eJIUSD
Pl gg/27 1elua)
paLN /8777 RIUID
pajwi 9g/77 1enjual)
palWIn ggL77 10N1Uas
PalWI ¢R/77 1043U8D
Pajiwn £8/77 103u30
palLIN 78/77 1eNUa)
paywiy 18477 1€13U3D
pAlWI 08LZZ 1R1URD
pajwI /477 1R1JUBD
pajlwi §//77 11D
pajlwi // /77 1ellua)
PIUWIT 9//77 |RIIUD
PN G477 1euUR)
pajiwn #//77 1enua)
Pajlwl] g//77 1enjua)
PajiW] 74422 1esjuas
Pa)WIY L£/77 1ejuas
PRI QLL2Z 1R1IUD
PRI 6927 1IUDY
pajLLy g9/77 jedjudd
PanWIT £9/77 1003U37)
PaNWIL] G9/77 12A3U8D
papw] $9/77 jedjua)
pajlwi] £9/77 1ejuay
pajW 79727 1RIIUS)
pSUWI 19777 1R4IUSD
P2 09427 1esuad
PajwWI 65/2Z 1013Ua5
PoILULT 86/77 1013U85
POIMMT LG/7T 1e.URS

Auedwoy

099896
£998916
05989%6
B66B9VE
80989%6
PTAL Ed
¥FIR9v6
L9896
906E9v6
LLrESPe
S6EE9PE
9GHETHE
EBEENFE
LTTE9P6
E1ZE6
ELLEGPS
YILE9YE
8LLEIKS
LLOE9V6
£90E6
TEOE9PE
PSOE9V6
60E9v6
£L0£9¥6
620£9v6
£Z0E9¥6
LEQEYYE
1Z0E9k6
SFOEIr6
PROEI6
050896
LPOE96
690€9¥6
£50€96
¥I0Er6

JaqunN o3

paju 96/77 1eiua)
pajlLIr 65/77 1ei3ua’
pajlur] $G/77 1e13Ua3
paju §5/77 1e0uSs
pajulr] 75777 1enusy
PIJUNT |G/77 123Ul
PaWLT OGLZZ 18U
PIUWIT L7 1RIIUED
Py BF/77 1BIUSD
PRI 2277 1013U3D)
P §/77 1R1USD
pajlwi Gy/77 1e3Udd
PO #LZZ TRV
PajyLLIT £ /77 RIUD
PO TR£27 TRIUAD
paywy /77 1eua)
PN OFLZZ 1enua)
PRNWIT pELZT TRNMD)
PajlWL] RELZZ TesIUa)
P L8477 1eua’y
pajlW] 9€£77 1eNIUS]
pajlw geL77 1203U8)
PayWn $EL7Z 100U
pAW £€LZ7 1BAUID
Pl Z€477 1RJIUaD)
paywNT 1EL7Z 1RUSD
pajwI 0g/7Z 1B43Ua3
pajlw] §2/77 100335
pawin gz7/77 jenuas;
palWI /7777 B33
PajlLIL] 97/77 (eaIua)
paw 67477 181U33
pajwn $7/77 1B3UaD
paI £7/77 1001U3)
PalWIT ZTLZZ 1RIIUSD

Auedwody

OFOESY6
0Z0L9%6
PEOLSYH
LL0E9%6
180ESH6
FI0EH 6
6FOEGFE
090E9%6
POEIG
190E9F6
SL0E9P6
SSOEH6
0£0ESF6
YELESPG
L60EIPS
LBOE9YE
890£9%6
£S0EE
BROLIPE
6L0E9%6
90LIPE
£T0e9P6
6LLEIYE
GETTH6
POEIIE
¥e0ZI6
1BLI9IY6
SL0T96
LLITIPE
1661976
166196
88619p6
SL619F6
ELZ9¥6
650E9I6

12quIny 63

paywI 17/7Z 1e5Us)
paylwi QZ£77 1esuad
pajlw 61277 1RNQUS3
pajL] 81777 1R4uUa3
paywn L1427 1enua)
palWwn 912227 1B4UaD
psuw g1 /77 1ejual
pajw) #1427 1enus)
payWw 1477 183Ua)
pauw] 1477 1e0ual
pajlwy |1/77 1e5Ud)
pauwLy (4277 1RHURD
pajlwn] 60477 1€J1U87)
pallw] §0/77 1eajua)
pauw) /0477 1e0ual
payw) 90477 184U’y
pa3lW §OLZT 101U
P $Q/ 77 jeNUIY
Pyt £0£72 180USD
PajLLIT Z0£72 1B4UED
pajpwn |0LZ7 1enuad
PaNW 00£22 1RUSD
P 66977 184JUSD
PaNWN B69ZZ 103U
P3N 264977 1013033
P2t 96977 1e43uad
PajLLU] G977 1edIual
pajun pag977 1enuad
pajlun £4977 1843Ua3
paywr 7977 12Ua3
pauwL] L6977 1ejua)
pajiwi 06972 18ua)
PaNWLT 689227 1R43Ua)
pa1iu 88977 1ejua)d
pajw] /8977 1@4ua]

Auedwon



L68LGRE
SLTTS86
6517586
511686
1EE1586
8F0I586
GZ0ZEB6
0/£7586
£GE7686
GEETORE
906E586
0821586
2134
|4 1445
1o 4 A1)
9681586
BEZIG86
IGETRE6
00£ELS6
TLEELGE
8LEB0G6
TLIB0GE
G9180G6
0066
8.¥00G6
PTLO0S6
L6P00G6
£670066
PaP00S6
8LEBOVE
£8186¥F6
LIEReVE
BZ1B6¥E
90186¥6
9GT86K6

Jaqunp oy

pajwr] gl sdwa) jeuasnpu
pajun Z| sdwa) jeuasnpu)
paywiry 9 sdwa) jewssnpu)
payuwey 6L sdwa) jepasnpu)
pauwil g1 sdwsa| jeLasnpu)
panwi] €1 sdwa yeisnpul
paywp Zi sdwa yeulsnpul
panwi || sdwa) jeusnpu|
pajwi ¢} sdwa] jeuisnpu
panuwn 6 sdwa | 1eusnpu
pamul g sdwsa jeusnpul
paiwi £ sdwa] jewnsnpul
panwn 9 sdway 1euIsnpu)
pawny ¢ sdwa] eLIsnpu;
pailwng p sdwa] JeLsnpul
pajun g sdway 1eLisnpu
panun Z sdws | jeusnpul
pajunT | sdwag 1euisnpu|
PANILLT 69672 121IUD
pajLIT £967Z 1eniuad
pal 99677 1eu)
PN 9672 1EUD
PRIUULT P96ZZ TE1ILSD
PaIWIL] £967Z 1RAUDD
PaIWIT 79627 1RsIUaD
PaIILL L9677 TRIIUDD
PaIIILIT (9622 1R43UaD
paIWI 45677 RIUD
P22 §G6ZZ 1243URD
PRUWLT G677 11U
PANWIT 96677 121U
PaWLT 56672 JR1US)
PRI PGEZZ 1R
PaNWI £667Z 1RJIUSD
At ZG67Z 1RIU2D

Auedwon

rloLore
Ge8loro
(4374243
SLLLeP6
66GL6V6
£9056F6
66066p6
FZOGEPE
£LBP6VE
viBbOPE
[AT04243
B99r6F6
099r6b6
L19%6k6
SErePe
06L66F6
6E0S6P6
11066F6
06ZELG6
1 G8PEFE
69.¥6i6
yRIPERS
orivere
Ob9vero
TL9%6k6
SF9L6P6
GEBLOFE
6SZL6¥6
g 7io 4
S0LL6P6
£B0LEVS
BE0L6V6
£90.L6k6
61666
B66FaPE

Jagquiny 03

WY |G77 1eiua)
P 05627 1B43UAD
PANWIT ¥6ZZ 12U
PENII £P677 181D
DU 94677 1813US7)
PRI Sp67Z TRaIUaD)
PN Ph67Z 181U
POIWIT £¥677 1B3U8D
PEIIT TF67Z 18USD
palWI |$677 124330
PAILWI O¥677 1B4IUBD
PN 6E6ZZ 1BNUAD)
PaIWI E6ZZ 1ENUSD
PaALI £E6ZZ TenUa)
PaILI 9E6ZZ TR1USD
PULI] §E6ZZ TRNUD
paNWLY $E477 TRAIUSD
pa3ILNT ££627 1R43U3D
PaNWIT 7€677 124330
PANWIT |E67Z 1RIINED
PaWIT OE6ZZ 1RIAUAD
PaNWIT 67677 Je1IUaD
PalLIN] 7677 101D
PaWIT £2677 1eAUST
PONWIT 97677 1R43U2)
PENWIL 67677 1RIUSY
PAIILIT #7677 1BV
PaINLIT £7677 184342
palLI ZZ6ZZ 1eNIUa)
pallWI 07677 Tenuad
PRI 16ZZ TRIAUSD
P33 §L6ZZ TeNua)
P3N 91622 TRAU2D
PaILIT GL4ZZ 1RSIV
pONWI 1677 1RA3U3D

Auedwo)

605676
FAgiigi gl
8rorere
149424
L8966
TI9P6FE
Ya9rere
880066
yL668F6
LL668F6
79006¥6
886816
EL668F6
86.68V6
ZBlELSE
BBE6BYE
(¥i o)
Y6168k
¥rL68r6
0£068¥6
08688F6
62068¥6
610686
100686
60068¥6
L2068%6
69068P6
R0068F6
Z0068¥6
DL068P6
6B6REYG
G0168Y6
L8168%6
Ori68ré
8FI68FS

JaquinN o)

PN £167Z 1BIUS)
PSUWIN LL6ZZ 1RJ3UaD)
pawwI] 01627 1e41Ua2)
PaWIT H06ZZ 183U
pauwI 8O6ZZ 18433
PaNWIT £06ZZ 1243U3)
DP3YWIT 90677 1e13ua))
PaWIN G067 1E1IUA)
PN PO6ZZ 1213UDD)
P £0677 1BAUSD
PN 70677 1B4IUSD
AW L0677 12IUST
PaIWI 00677 183USD
PEINUI 6877 1BIUBD
paYLWIT 96877 1e1UaD
pa3lu £6877 1B1USD
pa3wI L6877 Tenua)
PRI 68877 1eNU)
Pa3LWI §88ZZ 1e13U3D
Pa3jIUNT] §RAZZ 1PIIUAD
PAILUIT ¥RYR77 [RI3UZD
paILIT £8977 1e13Ua)
PINWIT 78877 1041400
PAMWIT LBEZZ 1e13UaD
pajuI] pRez7 TeNuad
PSULIIT 6/877 10IU)
pajwL] 8/877 1B13USD
DPINWLT 2877 1RIIUST
PaNWIT 92877 1843U8)
PaIWIT G/UZZ 1eiIUaD
PaIWI $/877 1eNIUa)
PaLWIT £/877 JeNUD
Pa3LUL) | /877 TRRUSD
PalWL] (/977 103303
PaNWI] 69877 (213U

Auedwo)

LEPEBPE
6Zr68P6
TLE63Y6
07Z68%6
£oL68re
81L68F6
£7068¥6
0RD6EYF6
990686
PE068YE
£9068¥6
£9068%6
9L06876
6368876
BEI88Y6
G06.8P6
PrRL8F6
LLTI8¥6
GGE/BFO
(A L4143
grILers
BE99EYE
9€£998F6
G0RGRYE
LP968Y6
00958F6
98GL8F6
EbG/RYA
RrAT: 1)
GLISBPE
0L058%6
PELSERE
59058%6
L00S8r6
6k6¥BYS

Jaquiny o)

palwn] 99877 1e3ua)
P2 /9877 1R1IUS)D
palLIL 99977 [eNUa)
paUWLT G877 1e1jua)
oMW $9BZZ JRAIUD
PaIWI £98Z7 1B4IU3D
PSHWIT 79877 tenuad
paNLIL] 19977 JRAuad
paNWI 098ZZ 1PIuaD
PN 66877 JeJiua)
ol 85877 1B3USD)
PN JG877 1R1IUDY
PINWIT GEBZZ 124IUaD
PINWI $68ZZ |BAUBT
palwi £6877 1BIUD
PaIWI 76877 1BAUBT
PANWIT 15§77 JBUR)
paLAT 05872 10U
PaILIT 6FEZZ TRnUD
paLI] gpRZ7 TenUa)
paILI] /$R77 TRNIUBY
PaWI §PRZZ 1RUAD
P +$R7Z 10AUD)
Pa3WI] £FBZZ TENUD
PRI Z¥RZZ 100U
paUWLT Lp8Z7 1ENUSD
pFIWI] OFRZZ 1BAUSD
pallwI AFRZZ 121U
papwi BERT7 jRiuad
paMwWIT LER7Z 1RAua)
pajwWIT 9£877 101327
POl pERZZ R1IUA)
PoNWIT £E877 JRIUI)
PaINUI ZE8ZZ 1eIUA)
paNWL L£8ZZ 1e1Iua)

Auedwon




LLEOGRS
66£0586
65E0GR6
0EP0SBE
BIFOSB6
670686
SEPOGEE
TBEOSRG
98E0586
FOr0SR6
G 0586

JaquinN 03

PRI 0g SHAIIS Nj0.1ARd JuLig
PRI 4G S9MAI3S 11044y [ULLID
PaINULT g5 SaMAIBS (j0.ked Wwwig
PRAWIT £§ 59%AIBS Tj0.ARg LU
Palwi] 95 S3AISS NJ0JARY IO
PRIWILT §§ SAMAIAS |04y IUWD
P31 G 530LAIBS )j0ukey JULQ
P3N £ S35LAIAS |0ukkd LD
P3N 75 $921A4495 1104ARY lUWQ
PajlLL] 4§ SMAIAS j0ARY WD

PRJIUIT 0F SA2IAI3S 10JARd WILLO

Auvedwon

60P0C86
950686
[AS g1
L5k0GR6
FIr0GRE
180586
61P0686
rdgr:]
8LP0GR6
G6EOGRG
0680686
L0586
EEFOSBG
SLb0G86
LOP0G86
LGE0S86
L0¥0586
8010586
€LE0586
STP0586
6EP045R6
P6E0SEE
96E0S86
¥Ir0se6
L0586
E0686
£0P0586
99£0486
69E7E96
6¥5LE96
0£77€96
9661£96
L£99296
PR/9796
1698296

JaquinN 03

PAILINT &F 530]AISS 10UARY UWID
P3N g¥ $901ALBS Tj0uARg WD
PallLIL] [t S3J1AIBS (j0JARY LULIO
PajlLLILY g 532LAIDS (j0JARY LULID
PULILT G S33IALDS JjoARd IULIQ
PaLWLT b S3DLAIBS }0UAR] IUWD
PRLWILT £ SBDIAISG 1j0IARY IULLQ
PRI 7t $BD1AIRS YioJARd LUWIQ
PAUWILT L $3IAISS Yjodhed UWID
palLLLT O SBOIAIRS 1j01Aed LW
PRIIL] 4E $8DIAIDS 1|@UARd WO
PayWL] g¢ $31A4S 1)0JARY IULIQ
PalWI] L SBOIAIRS JloJARd UG
paI] g¢ $321AIBS Yjouked LUK
PalWILT GE 53DLAISG [loshed LULIG
PENWIT pE SADIAIG J|GIARG JUWID
PaILIT £§ S3DIAIDS ||0IARS WO
PRILIIT £ S3DIAIRS |jouARY [ULID
PRI LE 39D1AI5 |104ARd IUWQ
Pa1WIT OF $901A124 (j0lked ULLID
P21LWLIIT 47 $331AISS [10.4Rd (ULQ
P £T $301AIB5 (j0lhey [UWD
PAULLIT 97 5334435 Tj0shed JUWIO
PaYIWLI 7 $a31Alag (j0uheg (UG
P3N $7 533|A135 110144 lUWID
PaIIWIT £Z SR2IAIAS [10.Aed |UD
pajLI ZZ sad1alag Njolkey JUWD
PANWIT L7 SDIAISS 10JARY (UG
PaUWI 6 532JAL35 [10.ARg JULID
Pa1jLIT §1 $31AI55 [104ARd WO
PajWI #} s331A135 Tj0.Aed JUWQ
PalWI 7) S931A135 110448 lUWO

PajWI 6 SADIAISS [10.ke UG
P g SDIAIBS YI0JARd WO
Pa)luI G SadIAIag 10JARd WD

Auvedwory

¥LR97%6
I¥997%6
008796
LBELIRG
0886
8IEL/B6
0Z/8/86
FEL8/86
068486
SPZLI86
658286
vTL8486
8LI8L86
16L8.86
EELLLBS
8601186
r+69/86
6689786
1659486
S¥99/86
r99.86
975986
Tr59.86
G8/BLB6
OLLLIBS
1££5/86
0155486
0Z¥rG/86
9607686
LB 1GR6
7107586
8107586
0Z61586
Gl61GR6
161586

Jaquiny o3

PaWIN £ $32MA135 Noaked LW
PRI T $331A135 J10IARd LLWQ
pajLWINT | SaIAIBS oJARg LUWIQ
pajwL] Gg sdwal eusnpul
PHWLT R sdwa | YeLsnpu
pajwr] €8 sdwa] 1eulsnpul
paywi Zg sdwa yeLnsnpu)
pajwL 18 sdwa | eLnsnpu
pa)wry op sdwia] 1eLIsnpul
pajuwl g/ sdway |eLisnpu|
pajwy] g4 sdwa, 1eL3SNpU
paywi] £ sdwaL yelsnpul
pajwiy 97 sdwa] 1eL3snpul
pajwry g2 sdway 1euisnpul
pajwi] 2 sdwa] 1eLsnpuy
payun g sdway 1euasnpu
palwi] 74 sdwal 1ew3snpul
panwey 12 sdwa] yeLsnpu)
pawy] o sdwa 1eLnsnpu
pauwL] g9 sdwa | 1eLasnpu)
pajwi g9 sdwal 1eyIsnpul
pajywi £9 sdws | yeLsnpuy
pajywrl 99 sdwa] JeUISNpU|
panwi g9 sdwa] yeussnpu|
pajwi] +9 sdwaL 1etasnpul
pajwt] £9 sdwal yeLsnpui
pajuwt] 79 sdway yeLnsnpui
pajwi] |9 sdwa L 1eLIsnpu)|
Pa3lL] 09 sdwal 1eLIsnpU|
pauWL gG sdwa | 1eLsnpuy
paywi] gg sdwa L 1eLisnpu
pajwi £g sdway 1eUIsnpu|
PauwL] 96 sdwa] YeLnsnpu
paWL] 56 sdwa YeL3snpul

PAUWIT $G sdwa L yeLasnpl|

Auedwon

L£07586
2607586
6lE1GB6
BSZTGR6
£61 1586
F6ETSRE
8BETGB6
£/E7586
0127586
1207586
65ET686
LGETSBO
01£7586
9GZI5B6
6807586
[Ag17An 1
8971586
gLETSRO
GZETLR
G6HZZSB6
GBLIGR6
TLETGR6
0BG7S86
2047586
6071586
8BrFIG86
LPZI586
GEZZSBE
9ZZISBE
£177584
Z652586
#9586
LL1T586
0702586
19£7586

Jaquiny 03

a1 €6 SdwaL eLsnpu|
pajLWiY ZG sdwa L 1eLsnpu|
paawr |G sdwa jenisnpu)
pa3wL] 06 sdwal eLisnpul
pauwWl] gp sdwa L 1euisnpu|
pauwL] g sdwa | eLshpu|
pajwn i sdwa) 1eu3snpul
pajwi] 9 sdwa) 1euIsnpul
pajlwi] Gi sdwa) eL3snpul
Pa3LWIL ¥ sdwa) TeLIsnpul
pajlw £ sdwa ] 1eLIsnpul
pajwr] 7¥ sdwa ), 1euisnpul
pajWwn i sdwa 1ewisnpul
pajwr] o sdway 1euisnpul
pajwi] £ sdwa 1eL3snpul
palui ge sdusa) TeLsnpu
paituL] £ sdiua] euIsnpu)
P33 9¢ sdusaj 1eLIsnpy;
Pa3jWI ¢ sdwa 1epIsnpu
pallWI p€ sdwaL [RUISHPU|
papwn g sdwal 1eLnsnpu
pajwi Zg sdway yeuisnpul
pawn Lg sdwaj jeuisnpu
pailwi o sdway yeuisnpul
panuw 67 sdway jeiisnpu
panwi g7 sdwa ) 1eLisnpul
pajwi £z sdwa) eu3snpul
pajwr] 9z sdway jeulsnpul
pajw] 67 sdwa) 1eu3snpul
Pauw #Z sdwa 1euisnpu
pajlwi] €7 sdwa) 1eLsnpul
pajuu 7z sdwa) yeisnpul
pajwi Lz sdwal 1easnpu
paw] 07 sdwa [ YeLisnpu|
pALWL] 6} sdwa) 1eLIsNpU

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&t Limited 9013058
Centrat V33 Limited 1984357
Central W7 Limited 1IN
Central B12 Limited 9153761
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Centrat G1 Limited 9286778
Centrat G10 Limited GLEHLY
Central Gt Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central 67 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central 65 Limited 9286913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Central (7 Limited 287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 287126
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Centrat D16 Limited 9166479
Central £11 Limited 9182684
Centrad 42 Limited 9181302
Lentral £13 Limited 9101064
Centrai E14 Limited $1810%1
Centrat E15 Limited $181128
Central E16 Limited $181175
Central E17 Limited 181149
Central E18 Limited 9181187
Central E19 Limited 9182814
LCentral E2 Limited 9181048
Centrat £20 Limfted 9182885
Central E3 Limnited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central ES Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limited 181441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Central #1 Limited $184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F1t Limited 9185542
Centrat F12 Limited 9185647
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Limited 9187148
Central F15 Limited 9185945
Central F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F§ Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Gentral G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Cemtral G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central H1S Limited
Central H16 Limited
Cemtral H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central HIt Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central HE Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central H Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central NG Limited
Central 111 Limited
Centrat 12 Limited
Lentral 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Lirnited
{entral i2 Limited
Centrat 14 Limited
Centrat I3 Limited
Centrat 16 Limited
Centrat i7 Limited
Central I8 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Centrat V33 Limited

Co Number
F186086
HB5445
9187272
9185603
9185711
9250158
288360
S208267
9288334
92883313
9788561
9288352
9188513
9288306
5288136
5238341
9288384
9288402
9288287
F288606
9238276
9288273
5288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
9288263
9288797
9288123
9288377
9288689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290229
9290269
9288371
9288475
92388530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244




Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

[ epoFiedsatfes |

C‘er‘1traVl”CC'1’ 51 Li:ﬁitéd

0.10
Central AAZ53 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4,99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Centrai B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80
Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 772632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 72246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central $7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central 77640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central 27667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 77942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
3

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

31

.28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10,65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11

11
1"
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
11,

37

.46
.57
.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

QOmni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central 212 Limited
Central 22529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 2292 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
13.25
13.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central 22631 Limited
Central AAZ41 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central 22595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central 77732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Us Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 22639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central 77132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.56
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24,99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Centrat ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central 77834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central Z796 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93

31
3
K
31
31
31
3
3
31

.02
17
.32
.32
A2
.45
.61
.64
.78

32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41,39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 27907 Limited
Central 22845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central 2Z263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AAZ44 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central Z285 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9% Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central 22937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
4416
44,34
44,58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 22886 Limited
Central 22819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 22618 Limited
Centrai Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Centrat AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 2Z910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central S6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 77523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 221 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central 72869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central 22155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 72282 Limited
Central 77789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 72594 Limited
Central 77614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central 22553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central 22122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 77966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central 77733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
36.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central S15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central €2 Limited
Central 77720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central 22501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central 27908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.7%
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99
61.02
61.06
61.16
61.21
61.28
61.28
61.29
61.41
61.43
61.43
61.53
61.71
61.77
61.80
61.82
61.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central ZZ576 Limited
Central Z2951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central ZZ622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AA270 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central Z2579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central 77761 Limited
Central Z774% Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central Z2562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91

63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01

64.10
64.28
64.51

64.57
64.61

64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 27248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central 22840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central 22566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central 77725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AAT26 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central Q6 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AAZ09 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
73.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 77249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central 22859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central Z2652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
§1.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13




Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central 22247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central 72919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
B6.43
86.44
86.51
B6.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
B8.54
B8.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
96.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central Z2816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central 77851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central 7797 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central 8B12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central 27245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Centrat X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central 72159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
el
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
92
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
9N
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31

93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94,42
94,42
94.51
94.67
94,77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central 77261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 27694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ2197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central Z7548 Limited
Central 2Z959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
9%.47
96.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central Z7582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central Z7839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central 272727 Limited
Central 22225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central 22620 Limited
Central 27786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central Z723 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Centrat J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central 27759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 27941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central 2Z558 Limited
Central 27574 Limited
Central 27874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 27928 Limited
Central 22657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central 27777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central 2718 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31

101.49
101.54
101.61

101.69
101.71

101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81

101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central 77936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central 72193 Limited
Central 77524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 22228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 27946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central 77806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 22939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central Mé Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91

112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11

114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81

114.82
114.88
114,92
115.49
115,66
116.04
116.22
116.31

116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZB4 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Centrat AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central 22507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 77954 Limited
Central 77686 Limited
Central 77697 Limited
Central €5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6é Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124,77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BBé61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Centrat ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central AS Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central 2Z641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central 22220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central 22784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126,33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 22647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 77920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central 77957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central 77280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Centrat A8 Limited
Centrat AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 277922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63

129.

74

129.81

129,
129.
129.

84
89
95

129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
52
.58
.85



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AAZ33 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central CB Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Centrat ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 77540 |imited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central 2724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
133.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Centrat GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central 22616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 22962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
130.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AAd Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 22242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central 727678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152,81
153.15
133.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central Z2724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 22244 Limited
Central 72549 Limited
Central 22554 Limited
Central 22271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01

216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21

233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
24483
244,88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB Limited
Centrat ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Centrat GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Centrat V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central ¥36 Limited
Central 22572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AAT12 Limited
Central 27203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central 72110 Limited
Central 22241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central 2237 Limited
Central 7246 Limited
Central AAT17 Limited
Central G232 Limited
Centrat 72598 |imited
Central GG110 Limited
Central G142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 22199 Lirnited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZb Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 22906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central 22151 Limited
Central 7741 Limited
Central ZZ1B5 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Centrat ZZ625 Limited
Central 22642 Limited
Centrat ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.7%
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.2%
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.13



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central Z793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central 22206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ2648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central 7743 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Lirmited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central 22534 Limited

333.08
334.41

336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71

388.21

389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Centrat ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 22953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

434,26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31

508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51

544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91

572.61

573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52




Central GG9%94 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central 22240 Limited
Central GG159 Limnited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ5%96 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61

624.04
626.08
628.11

633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 27940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central v43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé6 Limited

Centrat C11 Limited
Centrai V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61

810.01

826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
385.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01

908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51

976.55
578.15
580.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limfted
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Lirnited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Ternps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Centrat GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995,30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Centrai BB103 Limited
Central BB102Z Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited
Central B7 Limited
Central GG112 Limited

Live Companies Total

2,303.00
2,356.74
1,242.42

410,541.70



fratiwas] ey

- pag

2C'TKL'BE SMBWSS RG]

§8°0ZF'P19 12301 19N
£4'98E $8°024'P29 0L°509') [ 3] arn O5'6TE'LEL | 0T'1ad orSel [N o0DLE 08¢ OLELR'OFL | OF'98F SP6SLIST | S5E
&°O¥T S4TLF9EL G295 [FHIrRd [T 008y ST Mmoo sz 00°0i§"L 1741 00°GHF'S f
94868 0L 452710 50760673 oP el or0 CL9E9'DIL | 6969 ooy [oA] 016047567 SLUGEY orriee'sel | 5679EE
06°95% 00'FR9 [ [ 1% 0oL 00°E9E i)
6761 00'eLe's 00°6¢ 00°520'S [ards o0'E9LE 4]
3 3oL sinog Jimel umay 31e304 SN0 39 TN LT sinay 316l SANGH 3761 P
3w BOLVELSINNGY YIADYNYW
IDVHIAY Y01 GNYED A4VAS ¥EMLD HOLVULSINIWGY HOINIS ANYISIESY UIDYNYW HINLUYd

Bugyaoday

UeEBI 12U UCRNSIHLDY )81
Baeas g Sulse)

juduuieddy ue sdarg

uopduIsag

LL0Z JAGUWBAON pT 03 910Z J9GUII0 § POLIS 3y} 10} 3iqeaijddy saey pue pabieyd awi] jo Aewung

uolepInbly AIRIUNIOA SIOUP2I] Uj [{E - SOjURdWOD JOYI0 G4/°| B PO LV JRUD)

¥ Mpuaddy



Rule 14.4
Insotvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together (“the Companies”)} - All in Creditors’ Yoiuntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amaunt of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company,

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
{if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the ahove date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particutars of any security heid, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of titie claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Mote: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, Wil 7EU.



